Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311

Sample 1,482 U.S. Adults
Conducted March 8 - 11, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .o e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. e
Total AP PIOVE ... e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t
Strongly diSapPrOVE ...t e
Total diSapPPrOVe . ...
N O SUNE e e e

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what Total disap- disap-

approve approve approve prove prove
The economy 19% 19% 38% 14% 42%
Crime 14% 23% 37% 14% 37%
Abortion 19% 19% 38% 13% 33%
Inflation 16% 18% 33% 15% 44%
Immigration 11% 22% 33% 13% 44%
The Israeli-Palestinian
conflict 10% 21% 31% 19% 35%

Total dis-
approve
56%
51%
46%
60%
57%

54%

3. Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..
TOtal AP PIOVE ...t e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e
SIroONgly diSAPPIOVE ..ot
Total diSaPPrOVE ... i e
Ot SUNE o

4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Very favorable .. ...
Somewhat favorable ... ...
Favorable ....... ...
Somewhat unfavorable ... ...
Very Unfavorable .. ...
Unfavorable .......... .
DOt KN OW e e

Not sure
6%
12%
16%
7%
10%

15%
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5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

VEry favorable ... 22%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 22%
Favorable .......... 45%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 11%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 39%
Unfavorable ....... ... 50%
DO T KNOW .o e 6%

6. Do you think things in this country...?

Are better today with Joe Biden as president .......... .. 33%
Were better back when Donald Trump was president ..., 45%
ADOUL the SaME ... 16%
N Ot SUNE e 6%

7. Who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee in 2024: Joe Biden or someone else?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic who are registered to vote

JOB BiOBN oo 56%
SOMBONE BISE ettt 35%
N Ot QUM e e e e e e 9%

8. Would you rather see Trump or someone else as the Republican nominee for president in 20247
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

DoNald TrUMD e e 74%
SOMBONE Bl .ttt 21%
N Ot SUIE oot e e e e 4%

9. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat . ...t e 44%
Donald Trump, the Republican ....... ... e 46%
I o) =11 6%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e e e e e e 5%

10. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat ....... ... 41%
Donald Trump, the Republican ....... ... i e 43%
Another candidate ...........o it e 10%
N0 =T U 4%
FWould MOt VO E ..o 2%
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11. Who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Prefer a Democrat other than Biden ........ .. i 2%
Prefer a Republican otherthan Trump ... .. e 2%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent ....... ... i 2%
Cornel West, anindependent ... ... 1%
The Libertarian Party candidate ........ ... 1%
The Green Party candidate ........ ... e 1%
SOMEBONE IS .o e 1%
N Ot SUIE o e e 0%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would not vote on initial question .......... 91%

12. Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?

JOB BiOBN oo 31%
DoNald TrUMD o e 43%
Ot UM et et e e e e e 26%

13. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 45%
The Republican Party candidate ........... .o 43%
Other 1%
N O SUNE ot e 9%
Fwould NOLVOLE ... e 2%

14. What feelings come to mind when thinking about the upcoming 2024 presidential election? Please select all
that apply

3 =Y Lo 40%
L7 o] {11411 o 31%
EXNaUSHION .o 29%
D T=T 0] 1= T1 o T o 21%
EXCIHEMENt o 19%
INAIfEIENCE ..t e 15%
1972 T || 8%
NONE Of tNESE .o e e 12%

15. Based on what you know of him, which of the following descriptions, if any, apply to Joe Biden? Please select
all that apply

Tt ] g T o= =T o | 47%
L@ o £ 0] o ) 35%
DaANGEIOUS .ttt e 29%
EXtreme on the ISSUBS ... i 21%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 10%
NONE Of thESE APPIY oot e e 32%
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16. Based on what you know of him, which of the following descriptions, if any, apply to Donald Trump? (Select
all that apply)

DaANGEIOUS ..o e 42%
L@ o] ¢ 0] o ) 41%
Extreme on the iSSUES ... e 39%
Tt ] T o= =T o | 35%
N Ot SUIE et e 10%
None Of theSe APPIY .o e 29%

17. Is Joe Biden...

Not asked
- Doesn’t
apply to
Yes No Not sure Biden
Too extreme on the issues to be president 16% 3% 1% 79%
Too corrupt to be president 32% 1% 1% 65%
Too incompetent to be president 42% 3% 2% 53%
Too dangerous to be president 26% 2% 1% 72%
18. Is Donald Trump...
Not asked
- Doesn'’t
apply to
Yes No Not sure Trump
Too extreme on the issues to be president 29% 6% 3% 62%
Too corrupt to be president 38% 1% 2% 59%
Too incompetent to be president 32% 2% 1% 65%
Too dangerous to be president 38% 2% 2% 58%
19. How much has Joe Biden accomplished as president?
N 0 27%
A e o e 33%
Totalalot/alittle .......... . i e 61%
Nothing at all .. ... 30%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e e 9%
20. How much did Donald Trump accomplish as president?
N 39%
AT o e 31%
Totalalot/alittle ........... i e 71%
NOthing at all .. e 20%
N O SUNE o 9%
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21. As president, has Joe Biden been...?

MOSEIY 1N Charge ... 30%
MOSHY PASSIVE ..o 53%
N O SUNE . e e 17%

22. As president, was Donald Trump...?

Mostly in Charge ... . 65%
MOSHY PASSIVE ..ottt e 14%
N Ot SUIE it e 21%

23. Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

D (= 29%
N O et e e 58%
N Ot SUIE et e e e 13%

24. When it comes to Joe Biden’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think his age is?

A DI PrObl M 51%
A small Problem . e 26%
Total problem ... ... 76%
NoOt @ Problem . e 16%
Ot SUNE e e 8%

25. Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

D (= 44%
N O o 44%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 12%

26. When it comes to Donald Trump’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think the criminal
charges against him are?

A DIg PrObl M 44%
A small Problem . e 21%
Total problem ... .. 65%
NOt @ Problem . 24%
N Ot SUME .t e 11%

27. Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fitness for the presidency?

JOB BIOEN'S A0E ..ot e 41%
Donald Trump’s criminal Charges ....... ..ot e 40%
1N =11 = 8%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 10%
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28. If reelected in 2024, Joe Biden would be 82 at the start of his second term and 86 at the end of it. Is Biden
too old for another term as president?

(= 65%
N O e 22%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 13%

29. If reelected in 2024, Donald Trump would be 78 at the start of his second term and 82 at the end of it. Is
Trump too old for another term as president?

YOS o e 36%
N O o 48%
Ot SUIE et e e e 15%

30. Did you watch any of Joe Biden’s State of the Union speech earlier this week?
YOS ot e e s 45%

(== 16%
N O et e 39%
Not asked - Watched State of the Union ... i e 45%

32. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s State of the Union speech earlier this week?

S ONGlY AP POV ..ttt e 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e 11%
TOtal AP PIOVE ... . e 30%
SOMeEWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 7%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 21%
Total diSaPPrOVEe . ... 28%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e e e 3%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see or read news coverage of it .......... 39%

33. Do you agree or disagree with most of what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week?

A B i e 27%
D T=To | T 26%
N Ot SUNE e e 8%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see or read news coverage of it .......... 39%
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34. Do you mostly agree or disagree with what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week
about...

Not asked
- Didn’t
watch
State of
the Union
or see or
read news
coverage
Agree Disagree Not sure of it
The economy 26% 29% 7% 39%
Crime 24% 26% 11% 39%
Abortion 28% 22% 11% 39%
Inflation 23% 29% 9% 39%
Immigration 22% 30% 8% 39%
The Israeli-Palestinian conflict 20% 25% 15% 39%
Donald Trump 28% 28% 6% 39%

35. In Joe Biden’s State of the Union speech earlier this week, would you say that he seemed. .. ?

Older than you eXpected . ...t 15%
About the same age as you expected ....... ..ot 31%
Not as old @s you expected ...t e 10%
N Ot SUNE e 5%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see or read news coverage of it .......... 39%

36. Did what you saw of the speech make Biden seem more fit to be president or or less fit to be president?

MOTE fit e s 20%
=TT 11| D 21%
ADOUL e SAME . e 17%
N o) 1§ 3%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see or read news coverage of it .......... 39%

37. As you may have heard, Nikki Haley suspended her presidential campaign earlier this week. Before she exited
the race, which of the following candidates did you support to be the 2024 Republican nominee for president?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

DONald TrUMID ettt et e e e 81%
NIKKI HalY o e 11%
Ot SUIE o e e 8%
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38. As you may have heard, Nikki Haley did not endorse Donald Trump after suspending her presidential cam-
paign, saying that Trump would have to "earn the votes of those in our party and beyond it who did not support
him." Which is closer to your opinion?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who supported Nikki Haley

Trump has already earned my vote for the general election ..................... ... ..., 20%
| will only vote for Trump in the general election if he earnsmyvote ...................... 35%
I will not vote for Trump in the general election under any circumstances ................ 32%
N Ot SUME . e 13%

39. Should Joe Biden drop out of the 2024 race and ask Democrats to nominate someone else for president?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democrat

D (= 28%
N O e e e 55%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e 17%

40. If Joe Biden is struggling in the weeks before the Democratic convention in August, should he drop out then?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democrat

(A 10%
O e e e 39%
Ot SUNE o e 24%
Not asked - think Biden should drop out now ... i 28%

41. If Donald Trump is convicted of a serious crime in the coming months, do you think he should be allowed to
serve as president again in the future?

Yes, he should be allowed ... ... i 31%
No, he should notbe allowed ...... ... i e 55%
NOt SUIE .o 14%

VEry IMPOITANT . 46%
Somewhat ImpPortant ... e 16%
Total important ... .. e 63%
NOt Very MO ANt . s 9%
Not at all important . ... 15%
Total notimportant ... .. 24%
N Ot SUNE .t e 13%

43. Would you approve or disapprove of delaying Trump’s federal trials until after the election, making it possible
for him to dismiss them if he wins?

Yo o 0 1Y 32%
[T 1ST= T o o] 01/ 50%
N O SUNE . e 19%
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44. If Trump is convicted of a serious crime in the coming months, and he is the GOP nominee for president, who
would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat ... 45%
Donald Trump, the Republican ... ... e i 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 7%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e 7%

45. How much confidence do you have in the U.S. Supreme Court?

N 1o | P 15%
SOOI it e 32%
Total @alot / SOME ... e e 47%
AT o 27%
NN o e 27%
Total alittle / NONE ... .. e 53%

46. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGIY APPIOVE . 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot 31%
TOtal AP PIOVE ... e 42%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 20%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 25%
Total diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 45%
N Ot SUNE L e 13%

47. Do you think that the Supreme Court has become too politicized?

D (= 62%
N O e 16%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 22%

48. Do you think the Supreme Court is biased when it comes to Donald Trump?

Yes: biased in favor of TrumMp ..o e 33%
Yes: biased against TrumMD ..o 15%
Total biased ... 48%
NO, NOL DIASEA . e e 25%
Ot SUIE e e 27%

49. In a case now before the Supreme Court, Trump’s lawyers have argued that the federal charges against him
for trying to overturn the 2020 election should be dismissed because he has "absolute immunity" from federal
prosecution for crimes committed while in office. Do you agree or disagree that all former presidents are immune
from federal prosecution for crimes committed while in office?

A e it e 25%
D ES7= o = 53%
N O SUIE . e 22%
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50. Do you agree or disagree with the recent U.S. Supreme Court ruling that individual states may NOT bar
Donald Trump from appearing on 2024 presidential ballots under a provision of the 14th Amendment of the
Constitution that prohibits insurrectionists from holding office?

Agree, states SHOULD NOT be able to bar Trump from the ballot ....................... 49%
Disagree, states SHOULD be able to bar Trump from the ballot .......................... 33%
N Ot SUME .t e e 18%

51. On the whole, has the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border gotten better or worse since President Biden took
office?

Bt Ol . 9%
L1 o £ 53%
Stayed the SamME ... 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

52. Which statement best describes the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border?

IS NOt @ Problem .. e 3%
[tis @ MINOr ProblIemM . e 12%
It is a major problem but Not @ CriSiS ... ... 30%
[tisin a state Of CriSiS ... ..o iii i e e e e e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e e 9%

53. Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border?

Total
most of Total a
the blame little
Most of Some / some A little blame /
the blame blame blame blame No blame  no blame Not sure
Joe Biden 40% 22% 62% 15% 11% 27% 11%
Donald Trump 20% 20% 40% 12% 37% 50% 11%
Congress 28% 37% 66% 15% 6% 21% 14%
Migrants 29% 29% 58% 17% 15% 32% 10%
The leaders of countries
that migrants are leaving 37% 36% 73% 11% 5% 16% 11%

54. Do you favor or oppose the following approaches to immigration?

Favor Oppose Not sure
Providing a pathway to citizenship for undocumented
immigrants already in the U.S. 48% 35% 17%
Building a wall at the U.S.-Mexico border 51% 33% 16%
Raising the requirements for immigrants to receive political
asylum 55% 22% 23%
Making it easier to expel migrants from the U.S. 58% 21% 21%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Hiring more asylum officers and border security agents 68% 14% 18%
Automatically shuttering the border if illegal crossings reach a
certain average daily threshold 58% 19% 23%

55. Earlier this year, a group of Republican and Democratic senators struck a $20 billion bipartisan border deal
that would raise the bar for asylum, hire more asylum officers and border security agents, make it easier to expel
migrants and automatically close the border if illegal crossings reach a certain average daily threshold. Do you
favor or oppose this border deal?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

7= 1Yo ] 58%
L o] 00T P 18%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 24%

56. Earlier this year, a group of Republican and Democratic senators struck a $20 billion bipartisan border deal
that would raise the bar for asylum, hire more asylum officers and border security agents, make it easier to
expel migrants and automatically close the border if illegal crossings reach a certain average daily threshold. But
Donald Trump opposed the deal and it died in the Senate. Do you favor or oppose this border deal?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

7= 1Y/ o 48%
1o o =7 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 28%

57. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o e e e e e 33%
Part-timE o e 15%
Temporarily 1aid Off ..o 1%
UNemployed ..o e 8%
Retired .o e 21%
Permanently disabled . ....... ... 7%
HOMEmMaKer . e 7%
SHUGENE L e 5%
L 1 = 2%

58. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEI BNt o e 9%
1 7o o o P 22%
Total excellent / goOd ... ... . e 30%
Bl o 27%
POOr e 40%
Total fair / POOK ... e 67%
D ON KN OW o e e 3%

11
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59. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 21%
ADOUL the SaME ... s 26%
GEtliNg WOISE e e 49%
N Ot SUME et e e 5%

60. How about your economic situation? Is that getting better or worse?

Getting Detter ..o 16%
ADOUL the SaME ... 36%
GetliNg WO S o e e 43%
N o) =11 5%

61. How would you describe your current economic situation?

EXCEI BNt o e 8%
160 o o Lo P 26%
Total excellent / goOd ... ... 34%
= P 35%
POOr e 29%
Total fair / POOK ... e 64%
DN KN OW o e e 2%
62. Do you think inflation is getting better or worse right now in America?
Getting better ... s 17%
GEtliNg WOISE . e 56%
StayiNg the SAME ... o 19%
N O SUNE o 7%
63. How much sleep do you get at night, on average?
More than 8 MOUIS ... .o e e e e e 8%
T-8 NOUIS ittt e e 38%
BB NOUIS ot e e e 38%
eSS than B NOUIS ..o e e e e 13%
N O SUNE ot 2%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 2%

12
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64. What time do you usually go to sleep?

BefOre B DM, o 2%
ATOUNG B DM, ittt e e 3%
ATOUNG O DM, ittt e e e 9%
ArOUN 10 DMl e e 19%
ArOUNA 11 Pum. 20%
Around MidNigNt .o e 17%
After MIANIgNt 25%
Ot SUNE e e e e 4%

65. How many days a year do you typically take sick time from work?

= 9%
K 16%
A W L e e e 12%
More than @ feW ... 4%
Don’t have option to take sick time ... ..o e 3%
N O SUNE ot e e 3%
Not asked - Not employed . ... i 52%

66. What is the main factor stopping you from taking more?

L rarely get SiCK ..o e 13%
Financial reasons (need the hours) ... ... e 4%
Pressure at work (work is busy, taking off is frowned upon) .......... ...t 2%
Work reasons (No paid [eave) ... 1%
| work remotely and am not worried about illness spreading ...t 2%
Other faCtOrS . 1%
Ot SUNE e e e 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t have the option to take sick days, takes more than a few each year, or not
=] 23%
Not asked - Not employed . ... 52%

67. When a colleague is sick, do you prefer for them to...?
Asked of those who are employed

Take the day Off ... 37%
O AN WY .ttt e e 5%
N Ot SUNE o e 5%

Not asked - Not employed . ... i 52%
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68. If a colleague takes a sick day, how often do you think they are really sick?

Ay S s 7%
USUAIlY e e 16%
SOMBIMES o 15%
RarelY o 5%
= 1%
N O SUNE ot e 4%
Not asked - Not employed . ... i 52%

69. Do you have a primary care physician or primary care provider?

D (= 77%
N O et e 20%
N Ot UM .ottt e e 4%

70. Who do you see for health care?

Specialist physicians as Needed ...ttt 4%
Urgent care center or @mMergenCy FOOM ...ttt et et e e e 3%
Other types Of Care ... ..o s 1%
I don’t visit the doctor regularly . ... e 10%
’m not sure Who I Would SEE .. ... i e 2%
Not asked - Have a primary care provider ornot sure ..........c.cooviiiiiiieinnennnnn.. 80%

71. Areyou...?

Ml o e e 49%
FemMale . 51%

72. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ittt e e e e e 21%
B0-44 e 25%
AD-Bd e 33%
B it 21%

73. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt 63%
BlaCK . 12%
1T o = o o 16%
L0 13 T 9%

74. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
S T I T 38%
SOME COlIBGE .t 28%
College Grad/PoStgrad ... ........iuiuoui et 34%
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75. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BIOEN o 32%
DoNald TrUMD . 29%
JO OGNS BN
Howie HawkKins . ... e e et e e e
L0 1 =T
Did not vote for President ... ... e 38%

76. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMIOC Al .. e 33%
RepUDI AN . e 28%
INdEepPendent .. ... o 25%
L 1 =

Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 10%

77. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral o 11%
I o= = P 14%
1Y o T [T - = 32%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e 19%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e ettt 12%

Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 12%
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March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 26% 29% 22% 30% 28% 22% 25% 24% 38% 27%
Off on the wrong track 62% 59% 65% 50% 60% 69% 67% 68% 42% 56%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 20% 13% 9% 8% 9% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Generally headed in the right direction 26% 51% 10% 18% 28% ™% 50% 48% %
Off on the wrong track 62% 36% 86% 70% 64% 90% 37% 40% 91%
Not sure 12% 13% 3% 12% 8% 2% 13% 13% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Generally headed in the right direction 26%  54% 7% 29% 21% 27% 21% 24% 33%
Off on the wrong track 62%  33% 91% 63% 61% 63% 63% 66% 58%
Not sure 12%  13% 2% 8% 18% 11% 16% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)
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March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

2. President Biden Job Approval

- 20240311

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 15% 18% 13% 14% 16% 24% 16% 24% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 21% 27% 25% 22% 16% 20% 33% 19%
Total approve 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 38% 40% 37% 58% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 16% 23% 17% 13% % 12% 21% 21%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 39% 27% 34% 48% 51% 48% 13% 32%
Total disapprove 55% 55% 55% 50% 50% 60% 58% 60% 33% 53%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 11% 10% 2% 2% 3% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (719) (761) (311) (374) (481) (314) (928) (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 17% 42% 2% 8% 21% 1% 43% 42% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 38% 5% 24% 22% 4% 38% 39% 3%
Total approve 39% 79% 7% 32% 43% 6% 82% 81% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 13% 19% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 7% 79% 44% 44% 83% 6% 6% 86%
Total disapprove 55% 18% 92% 63% 56% 94% 18% 18% 96%
Not sure 6% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (495) (416) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 17%  47% 1% 23% 7% 14% 12% 16% 23%
Somewhat approve 22%  43% 3% 22% 23% 22% 22% 19% 27%
Total approve 39%  90% 4% 45% 30% 37% 33% 34% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 8% 10% 11% 21% 14% 14% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 2% 86% 43% 37% 45% 44% 44% 33%
Total disapprove 55% 9% 96% 53% 58% 59% 57% 62% 47%
Not sure 6% 1% 0% 1% 12% 4% 9% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (432) (455) (903) (571) (452) (567) (413) (500)
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March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

3A. Biden Approval on Issues — The economy

- 20240311

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 19% 18% 13% 16% 20% 26% 19% 25% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 23% 24% 17% 13% 16% 29% 20%
Total approve 38% 40% 36% 36% 40% 37% 39% 35% 54% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 22% 17% 13% 6% 12% 19% 17%
Strongly disapprove 42% 41% 42% 32% 34% 47% 52% 49% 17% 36%
Total disapprove 56% 55% 57% 53% 51% 60% 58% 61% 35% 53%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 11% 9% 4% 2% 4% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (716) (755) (308) (370) (479) (313) (925) (183) (235)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 19% 43% 3% 13% 24% 3% 48% 47% 1%
Somewhat approve 19% 31% 5% 20% 18% 3% 31% 32% 2%
Total approve 38% 74% 7% 33% 42% 5% 79% 79% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 9% 78% 46% 45% 82% 9% 9% 86%
Total disapprove 56% 23% 90% 62% 56% 94% 19% 18% 96%
Not sure 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (493) (416) (371) (988) (428) (456) (469) (429)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 19%  53% 1% 26% 7% 15% 12% 17% 28%
Somewhat approve 19%  33% 2% 18% 22% 17% 18% 16% 23%
Total approve 38% 86% 3% 43% 30% 32% 30% 33% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 9% 10% 10% 20% 15% 17% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 3% 85% 44% 38% 47% 43% 50% 34%
Total disapprove 56% 12% 96% 54% 58% 63% 60% 62% 46%
Not sure 6% 2% 1% 3% 12% 6% 10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (431) (453) (900) (565) (451) (563) (412) (496)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

3B. Biden Approval on Issues — Crime

- 20240311

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 18% 13% 20% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 21% 25% 27% 22% 17% 20% 34% 22%
Total approve 37% 38% 35% 38% 39% 35% 35% 33% 54% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 22% 14% 13% 8% 13% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 3% 38% 37% 26% 30% 43% 48% 44% 16% 30%
Total disapprove 51% 50% 53% 48% 44% 56% 56% 57% 32% 49%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 14% 17% 9% 9% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,472)  (716) (756) (308) (370) (481) (314) (926) (183) (235)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 14% 34% 1% 7% 17% 2% 34% 32% 1%
Somewhat approve 23% 38% 7% 23% 22% 4% 40% 40% 4%
Total approve 37% 72% 8% 30% 39% 6% 74% 72% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 11% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 8% 70% 43% 41% 76% 7% 8% 79%
Total disapprove 51% 20% 85% 59% 53% 90% 18% 18% 91%
Not sure 12% 8% % 11% 8% 5% 8% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,472) (493) (416) (373) (989) (428) (456) (469) (429)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 14%  36% 1% 18% 7% 14% 12% 10% 19%
Somewhat approve 23%  42% 4% 23% 23% 21% 18% 22% 29%
Total approve 37%  78% 5% 41% 30% 34% 30% 32% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 14%  11% 12% 12% 18% 12% 14% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 3% 79% 41% 31% 44% 40% 42% 31%
Total disapprove 51% 13% 91% 52% 49% 56% 54% 58% 44%
Not sure 12% 8% 4% 6% 21% 10% 16% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,472) (431) (454) (900) (566) (451) (563) (413) (497)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

3C. Biden Approval on Issues — Abortion

- 20240311

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 18% 21% 13% 15% 20% 30% 20% 24% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 15% 26% 20% 19% 9% 16% 27% 24%
Total approve 38% 40% 36% 40% 35% 39% 39% 36% 50% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 10% 13% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 32% 34% 26% 30% 36% 41% 38% 15% 29%
Total disapprove 46% 46% 47% 40% 46% 48% 52% 50% 30% 42%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 21% 20% 13% 10% 13% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,470)  (715) (754) (308) (370) (479) (313) (924) (183) (235)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 19% 45% 2% 13% 25% 2% 50% 49% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 27% 11% 18% 18% 9% 26% 26% 8%
Total approve 38% 72% 13% 31% 43% 1% 76% 74% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 17% 15% 12% 16% 8% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 9% 61% 36% 35% 65% 8% 7% 67%
Total disapprove 46% 19% 79% 51% 47% 81% 16% 17% 81%
Not sure 16% 10% 8% 18% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,470) (492) (415) (373) (986) (427) (455) (468) (428)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 19%  54% 2% 27% 7% 13% 13% 17% 28%
Somewhat approve 19%  26% 8% 17% 21% 20% 18% 17% 21%
Total approve 38%  80% 9% 44% 28% 33% 31% 35% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 15% 13% 14% 11% 12% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 5% 65% 35% 31% 41% 36% 37% 28%
Total disapprove 46% 13% 80% 47% 44% 53% 48% 51% 41%
Not sure 16% ™% 11% 8% 27% 15% 21% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,470) (430) (453) (899) (564) (448) (562) (413) (495)




Yahoo! News Survey
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

3D. Biden Approval on Issues — Inflation

- 20240311

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15% 23% 15% 23% 14%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 14% 16% 28% 17%
Total approve 33% 36% 31% 32% 33% 32% 37% 31% 52% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 25% 17% 13% 8% 13% 20% 18%
Strongly disapprove 44% 44% 45% 34% 39% 50% 52% 50% 18% 42%
Total disapprove 60% 58% 62% 58% 56% 64% 60% 63% 38% 60%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 10% 11% 4% 4% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (715) (756) (308) (370) (480) (313) (925) (182) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 16% 36% 2% 9% 21% 3% 41% 40% 2%
Somewhat approve 18% 31% 4% 16% 17% 3% 30% 31% 2%
Total approve 33% 68% 6% 25% 38% 6% 71% 71% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 11% 78% 52% 46% 83% 11% 10% 86%
Total disapprove 60% 27% 93% 67% 59% 94% 24% 24% 95%
Not sure 7% 6% 1% % 3% 1% 4% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,471) (493) (415) (373) (986) (427) (455) (468) (428)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 16%  45% 2% 22% 6% 11% 10% 13% 24%
Somewhat approve 18%  34% 1% 16% 20% 17% 16% 17% 20%
Total approve 33% 79% 3% 38% 26% 28% 26% 30% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 15%  13% 10% 12% 20% 18% 17% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 44% 5% 86% 46% 42% 48% 48% 51% 36%
Total disapprove 60% 17% 96% 58% 62% 66% 65% 65% 50%
Not sure 7% 4% 0% 3% 12% 6% 10% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (430) (452) (899) (566) (449) (564) (411) (496)
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Yahoo! News Survey
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

3E. Biden Approval on Issues — Immigration

- 20240311

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 8% 14% 10% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 23% 24% 23% 18% 20% 30% 21%
Total approve 33% 34% 32% 36% 35% 31% 31% 30% 47% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 19% 15% 10% % 9% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 43% 30% 35% 54% 56% 52% 20% 37%
Total disapprove 57% 58% 56% 48% 50% 64% 63% 61% 40% 53%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 16% 14% 5% 5% 9% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (714) (757) (308) (371) (479) (313) (924) (182) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 11% 26% 2% 6% 13% 2% 27% 25% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 40% 6% 20% 23% 4% 41% 40% 4%
Total approve 33% 66% 8% 25% 36% 6% 68% 65% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 8% 14% 10% 6% 13% 15% 3%
Strongly disapprove 44% 11% 81% 51% 48% 86% 11% 11% 89%
Total disapprove 57% 26% 90% 65% 58% 92% 24% 27% 92%
Not sure 10% 8% 2% 10% 6% 2% 8% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (491) (416) (372) (986) (428) (454) (468) (428)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 11%  28% 2% 14% 6% 13% 9% 9% 15%
Somewhat approve 22%  44% 4% 23% 21% 17% 18% 18% 30%
Total approve 33% 71% 6% 37% 27% 31% 26% 27% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 13%  14% 4% 11% 16% 11% 12% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 7% 88% 48% 39% 51% 48% 49% 37%
Total disapprove 57% 20% 92% 58% 55% 62% 60% 64% 48%
Not sure 10% 8% 2% 4% 18% % 14% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (429) (454) (898) (567) (449) (563) (411) (496)
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Yahoo! News Survey
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

- 20240311

3F. Biden Approval on Issues — The Israeli-Palestinian conflict
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 6% 12% 10% 16% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 19% 20% 18% 23% 22% 20% 26% 23%
Total approve 31% 34% 28% 29% 31% 30% 34% 29% 42% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 18% 21% 15% 20% 19% 20% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 35% 35% 32% 34% 3% 36% 38% 22% 32%
Total disapprove 54% 54% 54% 53% 49% 57% 55% 57% 37% 49%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 18% 20% 13% 11% 13% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,466) (714) (752) (308) (369) (477) (313) (921) (183) (235)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 10% 22% 4% 5% 12% 5% 21% 20% 5%
Somewhat approve 21% 34% 11% 21% 22% 11% 34% 34% 11%
Total approve 31% 55% 15% 27% 34% 16% 55% 54% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 20% 21% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 35% 16% 55% 39% 35% 55% 16% 16% 57%
Total disapprove 54% 35% 75% 60% 55% 74% 36% 35% 76%
Not sure 15% 10% 10% 14% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,466) (491) (414) (371) (984) (425) (454) (467) (426)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 10%  22% 5% 13% 5% 13% 8% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 3% 10% 25% 16% 24% 18% 19% 26%
Total approve 31% 59% 15% 38% 20% 37% 26% 27% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 19%  22% 18% 19% 18% 17% 15% 18% 24%
Strongly disapprove 3%% 11% 57% 36% 34% 33% 39% 38% 28%
Total disapprove 54%  33% 75% 55% 52% 50% 54% 57% 52%
Not sure 15% 8% 10% 7% 28% 13% 20% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,466) (431) (451) (895) (566) (451) (561) (410) (496)
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Yahoo! News Survey
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

4. Approve of Trump Presidency Retrospective
Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

- 20240311

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 28% 24% 13% 22% 30% 36% 32% 10% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 21% 33% 23% 21% 17% 23% 20% 25%
Total approve 49% 53% 44% 46% 45% 51% 53% 55% 31% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 15% 14% 7% 3% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 36% 32% 40% 27% 34% 40% 42% 33% 51% 35%
Total disapprove 46% 41% 50% 41% 48% 47% 45% 42% 61% 45%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 13% % 2% 2% 3% 8% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (719) (760) (310) (374) (482) (314) (929) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 26% 6% 61% 19% 30% 59% 5% 3% 61%
Somewhat approve 23% 13% 30% 29% 21% 32% 10% 9% 33%
Total approve 49% 19% 91% 48% 51% 91% 14% 12% 94%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 6% 12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 4%
Strongly disapprove 36% 69% 2% 36% 40% 3% 76% 7% 2%
Total disapprove 46% 78% 8% 48% 48% 9% 84% 86% 6%
Not sure 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (493) (417) (374) (992) (429) (456) (471) (430)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 26% 4% 61% 30% 19% 35% 28% 30% 19%
Somewhat approve 23% 5% 35% 19% 29% 29% 25% 21% 23%
Total approve 49% 9% 96% 49% 48% 65% 53% 51% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 10%  10% 3% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36%  80% 1% 40% 30% 20% 30% 35% 44%
Total disapprove 46%  89% 4% 49% 40% 30% 38% 44% 56%
Not sure 6% 1% 0% 2% 11% 5% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (430) (454) (902) (571) (452) (569) (412) (499)
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Yahoo! News Survey
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

5. Favorability of Joe Biden

- 20240311

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 17% 16% 19% 11% 16% 17% 25% 16% 31% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 21% 22% 27% 23% 16% 21% 28% 22%
Favorable 39% 40% 39% 33% 43% 40% 41% 37% 59% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 26% 16% 10% 6% 12% 13% 19%
Very unfavorable 40% 41% 39% 28% 31% 47% 51% 47% 15% 32%
Unfavorable 54% 54% 53% 54% 47% 57% 57% 59% 28% 51%
Don’t know 7% 6% % 13% 10% 3% 2% 4% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480)  (720) (760) (311) (374) (482) (314) (929) (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 17% 44% 1% % 22% 2% 45% 43% 2%
Somewhat favorable 22% 37% 5% 24% 22% 4% 39% 40% 2%
Favorable 39% 81% 7% 31% 44% 6% 84% 83% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 13% 19% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 40% 6% 79% 44% 42% 82% 5% 5% 84%
Unfavorable 54% 14% 92% 63% 54% 94% 14% 15% 96%
Don’t know 7% 4% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1, 480) (494) (417) (374) (993) (430) (457) (471) (431)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Very favorable 17%  48% 1% 23% 8% 16% 13% 16% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22%  44% 3% 23% 22% 19% 20% 18% 28%
Favorable 39% 92% 4% 46% 30% 35% 33% 34% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 6% 12% 10% 20% 14% 14% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 40% 1% 84% 42% 36% 45% 42% 46% 33%
Unfavorable 54% 7% 96% 52% 57% 59% 56% 61% 45%
Don’'t know 7% 1% 1% 2% 14% 6% 11% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (431) (455) (904) (571) (453) (568) (413) (500)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

6. Favorability of Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 25% 20% 12% 22% 27% 27% 28% 9% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 19% 27% 19% 23% 21% 24% 22% 20%
Favorable 45% 50% 39% 39% 41% 49% 48% 51% 31% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 19% 16% 7% 4% 8% 13% 19%
Very unfavorable 39% 32% 44% 28% 37% 42% 46% 37% 49% 38%
Unfavorable 50% 43% 56% 47% 53% 49% 50% 45% 62% 57%
Don’'t know 6% 7% 5% 14% 6% 2% 2% 4% % 8%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100%  101%  100%  101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,481) (721 (760) (311) (374) (483)  (314) (930)  (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 22% 4% 55% 16% 25% 51% 3% 2% 51%
Somewhat favorable 22% 11% 33% 26% 22% 37% 7% 7% 37%
Favorable 45% 15% 89% 42% 47% 88% 10% 10% 88%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 39% 71% 3% 40% 43% 4% 80% 80% 3%
Unfavorable 50% 82% 10% 52% 51% 12% 88% 87% 11%
Don’t know 6% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,481) (494) (418) (374) (993) (430) (457) (471) (431)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Very favorable 22% 2% 51% 25% 18% 33% 25% 24% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 6% 39% 20% 26% 26% 24% 23% 20%
Favorable 45% 8% 90% 45% 44% 60% 49% 47% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 6% 10% 13% 14% 12% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 39%  84% 2% 43% 33% 22% 30% 40% 48%
Unfavorable 50% 91% 8% 53% 45% 35% 42% 49% 59%
Don’'t know 6% 1% 1% 2% 11% 5% 9% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,481) (431) (455) (903) (573) (453) (569) (412) (500)
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Yahoo! News Survey
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

7. Better Under Biden or Trump
Do you think things in this country...?

- 20240311

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Are better today with Joe Biden as president 33% 33% 33% 32% 31% 32% 38% 32% 44% 31%
Were better back when Donald Trump was

president 45% 49% 42% 36% 41% 50% 53% 53% 18% 38%
About the same 16% 13% 18% 24% 19% 13% % 10% 33% 21%
Not sure 6% 5% % 8% 9% 5% 2% 5% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (717) (760) (309) (372) (483) (314) (930) (183) (236)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Are better today with Joe Biden as president 33% 2% 4% 25% 39% 3% 76% 75% 2%
Were better back when Donald Trump was

president 45% 9% 91% 47% 48% 91% 8% 7% 94%
About the same 16% 15% 3% 21% 10% 4% 13% 14% 3%
Not sure 6% 4% 1% 8% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (494) (418) (374) (992) (430) (457) (469) (431)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Are better today with Joe Biden as president 33%  85% 0% 41% 21% 24% 23% 31% 47%
Were better back when Donald Trump was

president 45% 2% 96% 47% 43% 57% 48% 49% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
About the same 16%  11% 2% 11% 23% 14% 19% 15% 12%
Not sure 6% 2% 1% 2% 12% 4% 10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (431) (455) (901) (571) (451) (567) (413) (498)
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8. Biden in 2024
Who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee in 2024: Joe Biden or someone else?

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic who are registered to vote

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 56% 58% 55% 48% 50% 57% 69% 53% 71% 53%
Someone else 35% 34% 36% 49% 39% 33% 23% 38% 23% 33%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 3% 11% 10% 8% 9% 6% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (458) (197) (261) (76) (128) (145) (108) (275) (92) (57)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 56% 62% * 32% 56% * 56% 59% *
Someone else 35% 30% * 60% 35% * 35% 33% *
Not sure 9% 8% * 8% 9% * 9% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Weighted N (458) (377) (0) (67) (458) (0) (458) (412) (16)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Joe Biden 56%  63% * 62% 39% 73% 60% 50% 58%
Someone else 35%  29% * 31% 47% 22% 27% 41% 35%
Not sure 9% 8% * 7% 14% 5% 13% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (458)  (396) (20) (354)  (102) (106) (104) (127) (227)
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9. Trump in 2024
Would you rather see Trump or someone else as the Republican nominee for president in 20247

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who are registered to vote

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Donald Trump 74% 75% 74% * 70% 76% 74% 73% * 7%
Someone else 21% 23% 19% * 27% 19% 20% 21% * 23%
Not sure 4% 2% % * 3% 5% 6% 5% * 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100%
Weighted N (430) (229) (201) (38) (81) (172) (138) (356) (15) (34)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Donald Trump 74% * 78% 60% 74% 74% * * 78%
Someone else 21% * 18% 32% 21% 21% * * 18%
Not sure 4% * 4% 9% 4% 4% * * 4%
Totals 99% * 100% 101% 99% 99% * * 100%
Weighted N (430) (0) (339) (82) (430) (430) (0) (18) (383)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Donald Trump 74% * 80% 76% 2% 71% 83% 75% 67%
Someone else 21% * 15% 21% 21% 25% 14% 17% 31%
Not sure 4% * 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 8% 2%
Totals 99% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (430) (13) (396) (315) (113) (184) (131) (146) (153)
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10. Trump vs Biden 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 44% 39% 48% 49% 48% 40% 42% 38% 72% 47%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 50% 42% 34% 37% 51% 53% 53% 18% 40%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 12% 5% 7% 3% 4% % 9%
| would not vote 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (990) (481) (510) (130) (235) (357) (268) (700) (120) (99)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 44% 89% 3% 34% 44% 3% 87% 85% 1%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 4% 93% 48% 46% 92% 4% 3% 95%
Not sure 6% 4% 2% 12% 6% 3% 5% 7% 2%
| would not vote 5% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (990) (377) (338) (225) (990) (429) (458) (470) (429)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Joe Biden, the Democrat 44%  100% 0% 47% 34% 32% 34% 40% 52%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 0% 100% 45% 48% 60% 54% 49% 39%
Not sure 6% 0% 0% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 4%
| would not vote 5% 0% 0% 3% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (990) (432) (455) (736) (251) (318) (265) (306) (419)
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11. Trump vs Biden 2024 with Other
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 41% 38% 45% 46% 46% 38% 40% 36% 68% 45%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 47% 40% 28% 34% 49% 51% 50% 15% 38%
Another candidate 10% 10% 9% 18% 13% 8% 6% 9% 8% 11%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% % 3%
| would not vote 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (992)  (482) (510) (129) (237) (358) (268) (699) (122) (100)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 41% 85% 4% 31% 41% 3% 82% 81% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 3% 90% 42% 43% 88% 3% 2% 91%
Another candidate 10% 7% 4% 15% 10% 7% 9% 10% 6%
Not sure 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1%
| would not vote 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (992) (376) (339) (224) (992) (430) (457) (471) (429)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Joe Biden, the Democrat 41%  94% 0% 45% 31% 31% 33% 38% 49%
Donald Trump, the Republican 43% 0% 93% 42% 45% 58% 51% 47% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Another candidate 10% 4% 5% 8% 14% 5% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
| would not vote 2% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (992) (431) (454) (738) (251) (316) (265) (307) (420)
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12. Other Candidate in 2024
Who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Prefer a Democrat other than Biden 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3%
Prefer a Republican other than Trump 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
The Libertarian Party candidate 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
The Green Party candidate 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would

not vote on initial question 91% 90% 92% 85% 87% 92% 94% 91% 92% 89%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Weighted N (990) (482) (507) (126) (237) (358) (269) (699) (122) (100)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Prefer a Democrat other than Biden 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Prefer a Republican other than Trump 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
The Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The Green Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would
not vote on initial question 91% 94% 96% 85% 91% 93% 92% 90% 95%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (990) (375) (339) (225) (990) (430) (454) (470) (429)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Prefer a Democrat other than Biden 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Prefer a Republican other than Trump 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
The Libertarian Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
The Green Party candidate 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Someone else 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would
not vote on initial question 91% 9% 95% 92% 87% 95% 92% 91% 90%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (990)  (429) (454) (738)  (249) (318) (264) (307) (418)
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13. Best Chance of Winning 2024 Election
Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 31% 32% 31% 34% 32% 29% 32% 30% 49% 30%
Donald Trump 43% 45% 41% 37% 39% 46% 47% 47% 22% 39%
Not sure 26% 24% 28% 29% 29% 25% 22% 23% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (720) (760) (311) (373) (483) (313) (930) (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 31% 65% 6% 24% 36% % 68% 65% 6%
Donald Trump 43% 11% 85% 43% 44% 83% 9% 10% 82%
Not sure 26% 23% 9% 34% 20% 11% 23% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,480) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Joe Biden 31%  74% 5% 38% 22% 27% 24% 30% 40%
Donald Trump 43% 5% 84% 43% 42% 51% 46% 46% 36%
Not sure 26%  21% 12% 19% 37% 22% 30% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (432) (455) (904) (571) (453) (567) (413) (500)
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14. Generic Congressional Vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 41% 48% 54% 52% 39% 40% 39% 71% 49%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 49% 38% 31% 33% 46% 52% 49% 14% 37%
Other 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 13% 8% 11% 5% 8% 13% 7%
| would not vote 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (994) (483) (511) (130) (237) (358) (269) (701) (122) (100)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 92% 3% 31% 45% 3% 89% 85% 3%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 2% 94% 40% 43% 90% 3% 3% 89%
Other 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 21% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7%
| would not vote 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (994) (377) (339) (226) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

The Democratic Party candidate 45%  91% 2% 48% 36% 31% 36% 40% 53%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 1% 89% 43% 43% 57% 52% 46% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 9% 6% 7% 7% 15% 9% 8% 10% 9%
| would not vote 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (994) (432) (455) (740) (251) (318) (265) (308) (421)
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15. Feelings About 2024 Election

What feelings come to mind when thinking about the upcoming 2024 presidential election? Please select all that apply

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Dread 40% 35% 46% 38% 37% 44% 41% 46% 26% 31%
Optimism 31% 36% 26% 24% 30% 30% 38% 31% 32% 28%
Exhaustion 29% 27% 32% 31% 28% 31% 26% 32% 18% 25%
Depression 21% 19% 23% 22% 22% 22% 17% 23% 12% 16%
Excitement 19% 22% 17% 20% 23% 17% 18% 19% 26% 22%
Indifference 15% 15% 15% 23% 18% 13% % 14% 24% 17%
Delight 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 5% 6% 6% 16% 7%
None of these 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 12% 11% 10% 16% 18%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Dread 40% 40% 35% 51% 44% 37% 48% 50% 38%
Optimism 31% 37% 41% 20% 36% 40% 36% 35% 41%
Exhaustion 29% 32% 23% 35% 33% 28% 38% 37% 29%
Depression 21% 21% 14% 28% 21% 17% 24% 24% 17%
Excitement 19% 23% 28% 11% 23% 28% 21% 19% 27%
Indifference 15% 13% 11% 19% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10%
Delight 8% 11% 11% 4% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10%
None of these 12% 8% % 11% 6% % 5% 5% 6%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Dread 40%  49% 35% 42% 37% 27% 30% 45% 48%
Optimism 31%  36% 42% 36% 21% 39% 29% 33% 31%
Exhaustion 29%  35% 29% 31% 26% 20% 23% 32% 35%
Depression 21%  22% 16% 21% 21% 15% 19% 18% 26%
Excitement 19%  21% 28% 25% 10% 29% 21% 17% 19%
Indifference 15%  10% 10% 11% 22% 13% 19% 18% 8%
Delight 8% 10% 9% 10% 4% 14% 8% 7% 8%
None of these 12% 5% % 8% 19% 13% 18% 9% 8%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)
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16. Biden Descriptions
Based on what you know of him, which of the following descriptions, if any, apply to Joe Biden? Please select all that apply

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Incompetent 47% 47% 47% 41% 43% 51% 53% 55% 22% 41%
Corrupt 35% 38% 32% 25% 30% 38% 46% 43% 11% 25%
Dangerous 29% 32% 25% 17% 25% 30% 41% 35% % 23%
Extreme on the issues 21% 25% 18% 18% 19% 20% 30% 23% 15% 18%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 19% 14% 6% 3% 6% 20% 16%
None of these apply 32% 30% 34% 25% 30% 35% 37% 31% 46% 28%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Incompetent 47% 16% 82% 55% 49% 86% 14% 13% 88%
Corrupt 35% 6% 72% 38% 40% 76% 7% 6% 78%
Dangerous 29% 7% 56% 29% 32% 59% 7% 6% 61%
Extreme on the issues 21% 11% 36% 24% 23% 39% 9% 8% 41%
Not sure 10% 8% 3% 9% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1%
None of these apply 32% 65% 5% 25% 38% 5% 72% 71% 4%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Incompetent 47% % 87% 48% 46% 53% 47% 53% 43%
Corrupt 35% 4% 7% 39% 29% 44% 34% 42% 31%
Dangerous 29% 3% 62% 32% 23% 38% 29% 31% 26%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Extreme on the issues 21% 7% 41% 25% 15% 29% 22% 19% 23%
Not sure 10% 4% 2% 3% 21% 11% 17% 6% 6%
None of these apply 2%  79% 4% 38% 22% 22% 23% 32% 43%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)
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17. Trump Descriptions
Based on what you know of him, which of the following descriptions, if any, apply to Donald Trump? (Select all that apply)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Dangerous 42% 39% 45% 36% 41% 46% 44% 39% 57% 43%
Corrupt 41% 37% 45% 35% 40% 45% 42% 38% 55% 41%
Extreme on the issues 39% 40% 37% 41% 38% 38% 37% 38% 37% 43%
Incompetent 35% 32% 38% 30% 35% 35% 39% 34% 40% 37%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 18% 12% 7% 4% 8% 12% 14%
None of these apply 29% 32% 26% 18% 21% 33% 42% 36% 14% 17%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Dangerous 42% 2% 9% 43% 44% 8% 79% 79% 7%
Corrupt 41% 71% 7% 43% 44% 7% 79% 79% 6%
Extreme on the issues 39% 56% 22% 39% 40% 19% 60% 59% 17%
Incompetent 35% 63% 4% 37% 39% 5% 72% 72% 4%
Not sure 10% 5% % 9% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
None of these apply 29% 5% 63% 28% 34% 67% 4% 4% 69%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Dangerous 42%  82% 6% 46% 35% 29% 34% 43% 51%
Corrupt 41%  82% 5% 45% 35% 23% 34% 43% 48%
Extreme on the issues 39%  61% 18% 41% 35% 26% 32% 40% 46%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Incompetent 35%  75% 3% 39% 28% 19% 27% 35% 44%
Not sure 10% 3% 6% 4% 18% 11% 15% 8% 6%
None of these apply 29% 3% 69% 32% 23% 41% 30% 32% 25%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)
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18A. Biden Descriptions Disqualifying From Presidency — Too extreme on the issues to be president

Is Joe Biden...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 16% 19% 13% 11% 12% 16% 28% 19% 8% 11%
No 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 79% 75% 83% 83% 81% 80% 70% 7% 85% 82%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (719) (760) (309) (374) (482) (314) (929) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 16% 5% 32% 19% 19% 36% 4% 3% 39%
No 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 79% 89% 65% 76% 7% 62% 91% 92% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,479) (495) (417) (372) (993) (429) (458) (472) (430)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 16% 2% 39% 21% 10% 23% 14% 16% 19%
No 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 79%  93% 59% 75% 85% 71% 79% 81% 78%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (432) (454) (902) (570) (452) (568) (413) (498)
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18B. Biden Descriptions Disqualifying From Presidency — Too corrupt to be president

Is Joe Biden...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 32% 35% 30% 22% 26% 36% 43% 40% 8% 24%
No 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 65% 62% 68% 75% 71% 62% 54% 58% 89% 76%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (718) (759) (311) (373) (483) (311) (926) (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 32% 4% 68% 34% 37% 72% 5% 4% 75%
No 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 65% 94% 29% 62% 60% 24% 93% 94% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (493) (417) (372) (989) (429) (456) (470) (428)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 32% 2% 74% 36% 26% 40% 32% 38% 28%
No 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 65% 9% 23% 61% 2% 56% 66% 58% 69%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (430) (452) (901) (571) (453) (567) (411) (499)
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18C. Biden Descriptions Disqualifying From Presidency — Too incompetent to be president

Is Joe Biden...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 43% 42% 33% 36% 47% 51% 50% 16% 38%
No 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 6% 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 53% 53% 54% 60% 58% 50% 47% 46% 78% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,469) (718) (750) (308) (371) (480) (310) (921) (185) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 42% 12% 7% 51% 45% 82% 10% 10% 84%
No 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 53% 84% 18% 45% 51% 15% 86% 87% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,469) (494) (409) (372) (986) (422) (457) (471) (424)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 42% 3% 83% 44% 41% 45% 42% 48% 39%
No 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 53%  93% 13% 52% 55% 48% 54% 47% 57%
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,469) (431) (448) (897) (566) (447) (561) (411) (497)
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18D. Biden Descriptions Disqualifying From Presidency — Too dangerous to be president

Is Joe Biden...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 29% 23% 15% 20% 27% 40% 32% 6% 21%
No 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 2% 68% 75% 83% 75% 70% 59% 65% 93% 77%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (718) (760) (311) (373) (481) (312) (927) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 26% 5% 53% 26% 28% 55% 4% 4% 57%
No 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 2% 93% 44% 71% 69% 42% 93% 94% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (495) (414) (373) (989) (425) (458) (472) (427)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 26% 2% 57% 29% 20% 34% 26% 28% 23%
No 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Biden 2% 9% 39% 68% 7% 62% 71% 69% 74%
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (432) (451) (900) (572) (451) (567) (411) (499)
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19A. Trump Descriptions Disqualifying From Presidency — Too extreme on the issues to be president
Is Donald Trump...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 29% 29% 31% 26% 28% 31% 28% 30% 34%
No 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 3% 8%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Not asked - Doesn't apply to Trump 62% 61% 63% 59% 63% 62% 63% 63% 63% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (718) (759) (311) (371) (482) (314) (926) (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 29% 50% 8% 29% 31% 6% 56% 56% 5%
No 6% 4% 10% % 6% 10% 2% 2% 9%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Not asked - Doesn't apply to Trump 62% 44% 78% 61% 61% 81% 40% 41% 83%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (493) (418) (372) (993) (429) (457) (471) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Yes 29%  59% 5% 33% 23% 16% 21% 27% 40%
No 6% 1% 10% 6% 7% % 8% 8% 3%
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Trump 62%  39% 82% 59% 65% 74% 69% 61% 54%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (431) (455) (901) (571) (452) (568) (409) (500)
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19B. Trump Descriptions Disqualifying From Presidency — Too corrupt to be president
Is Donald Trump...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 38% 34% 42% 32% 36% 42% 41% 36% 50% 37%
No 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3%
Not asked - Doesn't apply to Trump 59% 64% 55% 65% 61% 55% 58% 62% 45% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,473) (716) (757) (311) (371) (480) (311) (924) (185) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 38% 69% 5% 40% 41% 5% 76% 77% 4%
No 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not asked - Doesn't apply to Trump 59% 29% 93% 57% 57% 93% 22% 22% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,473) (490) (417) (371) (986) (428) (452) (466) (429)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Yes 38%  81% 2% 43% 31% 21% 31% 38% 46%
No 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Trump 59% 18% 95% 56% 65% 7% 66% 58% 53%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,473) (426) (455) (894) (573) (453) (567) (409) (497)
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19C. Trump Descriptions Disqualifying From Presidency — Too incompetent to be president
Is Donald Trump...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 32% 28% 36% 25% 32% 34% 38% 31% 39% 33%
No 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Not asked - Doesn't apply to Trump 65% 69% 62% 70% 65% 65% 61% 67% 60% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,476) (718) (758) (310) (373) (481) (313) (927) (185) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 32% 60% 2% 35% 37% 2% 70% 70% 2%
No 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not asked - Doesn't apply to Trump 65% 37% 96% 63% 61% 95% 29% 28% 96%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,476) (491) (418) (372) (990) (430) (454) (468) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Yes 32%  73% 1% 36% 26% 17% 25% 32% 41%
No 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Trump 65%  26% 97% 61% 2% 81% 73% 65% 56%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,476) (428) (455) (899) (572) (453) (568) (411) (498)
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19D. Trump Descriptions Disqualifying From Presidency — Too dangerous to be president
Is Donald Trump...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 38% 35% 41% 33% 35% 42% 43% 36% 52% 38%
No 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Not asked - Doesn't apply to Trump 58% 61% 55% 64% 59% 54% 57% 61% 44% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,475) (721) (754) (311) (372) (482) (311) (926) (183) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 38% 69% 5% 40% 42% 6% 7% 77% 4%
No 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not asked - Doesn't apply to Trump 58% 28% 91% 57% 56% 92% 21% 21% 93%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,475) (492) (418) (371) (990) (430) (455) (467) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Yes 38%  81% 3% 43% 31% 24% 31% 39% 47%
No 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t apply to Trump 58%  18% 94% 54% 65% 71% 66% 58% 50%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,475) (428) (455) (900) (570) (450) (567) (411) (497)
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20. Biden Accomplished As President

- 20240311

How much has Joe Biden accomplished as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 27% 28% 26% 21% 25% 28% 34% 26% 33% 25%
A little 33% 35% 32% 46% 37% 30% 23% 31% 45% 35%
Total a lot / a little 61% 63% 59% 67% 62% 58% 57% 57% 78% 60%
Nothing at all 30% 29% 32% 20% 25% 36% 38% 36% 10% 26%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 14% 13% 6% 5% 7% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (717) (754) (311) (368) (480) (312) (926) (182) (234)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 27% 56% 6% 23% 33% 6% 61% 60% 6%
A little 33% 33% 34% 35% 32% 32% 30% 32% 30%
Total a lot / a little 61% 89% 39% 58% 65% 38% 92% 92% 36%
Nothing at all 30% 6% 58% 34% 31% 60% 5% 4% 62%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (490) (415) (372) (989) (427) (457) (471) (428)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
A lot 27%  68% 5% 36% 14% 24% 21% 26% 35%
A little 33%  28% 29% 30% 39% 33% 33% 31% 36%
Total a lot / a little 61% 96% 34% 66% 53% 56% 53% 57% 72%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Nothing at all 30% 2% 63% 30% 30% 34% 34% 35% 23%
Not sure 9% 3% 2% 4% 17% 9% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,471) (432) (452) (899) (566) (447) (563) (411) (497)
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21. Trump Accomplished As President
How much did Donald Trump accomplish as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 39% 42% 37% 31% 34% 43% 48% 45% 21% 34%
A little 31% 34% 29% 38% 36% 29% 23% 32% 33% 31%
Total a lot / a little 71% 76% 66% 69% 70% 72% 72% 76% 54% 65%
Nothing at all 20% 16% 24% 17% 19% 22% 23% 17% 35% 23%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 14% 11% 6% 5% 7% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,475) (720) (755) (311) (373) (480) (311) (923) (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 39% 10% 82% 36% 43% 82% 10% 9% 83%
A little 31% 40% 16% 38% 30% 17% 41% 41% 16%
Total a lot / a little 71% 50% 98% 74% 74% 98% 51% 51% 98%
Nothing at all 20% 41% 1% 18% 22% 1% 43% 43% 1%
Not sure 9% 9% 1% 8% 4% 0% 6% 6% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,475) (494) (414) (372) (989) (428) (457) (471) (427)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
A lot 39% 7% 83% 43% 34% 51% 42% 42% 34%
A little 31%  40% 16% 30% 34% 27% 29% 30% 35%
Total a lot / a little 71%  48% 99% 73% 67% 78% 71% 72% 69%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Nothing at alll 20% 4% 0% 22% 18% 15% 17% 22% 23%
Not sure 9% 6% 0% 5% 15% 7% 12% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,475) (431) (452) (900) (569) (449) (566) (409) (500)
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22. Biden in Charge or Passive
As president, has Joe Biden been...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly in charge 30% 29% 31% 28% 25% 31% 37% 29% 41% 30%
Mostly passive 53% 56% 49% 48% 54% 55% 52% 57% 36% 47%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 24% 21% 14% 10% 14% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,478) (721) (757) (311) (373) (482) (313) (928) (185) (237)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mostly in charge 30% 62% 6% 24% 35% 6% 65% 63% 5%
Mostly passive 53% 24% 86% 57% 54% 86% 25% 25% 86%
Not sure 17% 14% 8% 19% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,478) (495) (416) (373) (992) (427) (458) (472) (428)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Mostly in charge 30% 72% 4% 38% 18% 25% 22% 30% 39%
Mostly passive 53%  18% 86% 53% 52% 59% 53% 56% 49%
Not sure 17% 9% 10% 9% 29% 15% 24% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,478) (432) (453) (902) (570) (452) (565) (413) (500)
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23. Trump in Charge or Passive
As president, was Donald Trump...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly in charge 65% 69% 62% 58% 59% 70% 74% 71% 51% 56%
Mostly passive 14% 14% 13% 16% 16% 13% 11% 13% 20% 14%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 27% 25% 17% 15% 16% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (720) (760) (311) (374) (482) (312) (929) (184) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Mostly in charge 65% 42% 95% 72% 70% 95% 46% 47% 96%
Mostly passive 14% 31% 2% 9% 15% 2% 28% 27% 2%
Not sure 21% 26% 4% 19% 15% 3% 26% 27% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,479) (494) (418) (374) (993) (430) (457) (471) (431)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Mostly in charge 65%  43% 97% 68% 61% 70% 61% 71% 66%
Mostly passive 14%  30% 1% 17% 10% 14% 12% 12% 17%
Not sure 21% 2% 2% 16% 29% 17% 26% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (431) (455) (901) (573) (453) (567) (412) (500)
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24. Joe Biden Fit to Be President
Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 29% 29% 25% 28% 29% 34% 27% 46% 25%
No 58% 60% 55% 58% 56% 59% 58% 63% 33% 55%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 17% 16% 12% 8% 10% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,478) (719) (758) (310) (371) (483) (314) (930) (185) (233)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 29% 62% 3% 23% 33% 2% 66% 64% 2%
No 58% 21% 94% 65% 57% 95% 19% 21% 96%
Not sure 13% 17% 4% 12% 9% 3% 15% 15% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,478) (493) (418) (374) (993) (430) (457) (471) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 29%  74% 1% 36% 18% 25% 21% 29% 39%
No 58%  11% 97% 55% 62% 64% 61% 61% 51%
Not sure 13%  15% 2% 9% 20% 12% 19% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,478) (432) (455) (904) (568) (452) (565) (413) (500)
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25. Biden Age Impacts Fitness for Presidency
When it comes to Joe Biden’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think his age is?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 51% 50% 51% 48% 47% 54% 52% 55% 35% 48%
A small problem 26% 27% 24% 25% 28% 25% 24% 26% 28% 22%
Total problem 76% 78% 75% 73% 75% 79% 76% 80% 63% 70%
Not a problem 16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 16% 21% 14% 27% 17%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 14% 9% 5% 3% 5% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A big problem 51% 23% 79% 56% 51% 80% 22% 23% 80%
A small problem 26% 39% 15% 24% 28% 14% 41% 40% 13%
Total problem 76% 61% 94% 80% 78% 94% 63% 63% 94%
Not a problem 16% 33% 3% 13% 18% 3% 34% 34% 3%
Not sure 8% 6% 3% % 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
A big problem 51%  15% 82% 49% 53% 53% 52% 52% 48%
A small problem 26%  45% 11% 28% 22% 21% 22% 27% 29%
76%  60% 93% 77% 75% 74% 74% 79% 76%

Total problem
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Not a problem 16%  38% 3% 19% 12% 16% 14% 15% 21%
Not sure 8% 3% 3% 4% 14% 10% 13% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)

65



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

26. Donald Trump Fit to Be President
Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 49% 39% 41% 39% 46% 49% 49% 28% 40%
No 44% 40% 49% 41% 46% 44% 45% 41% 56% 45%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 17% 15% 9% 6% 10% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,479) (718) (761) (311) (374) (481) (313) (927) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 44% 14% 89% 40% 46% 88% 10% 8% 90%
No 44% 78% 5% 47% 47% 7% 85% 87% 5%
Not sure 12% 8% 6% 13% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,479) (493) (417) (374) (991) (429) (456) (470) (430)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 44% 6% 92% 45% 42% 59% 48% 48% 36%
No 44%  90% 3% 48% 38% 29% 37% 42% 55%
Not sure 12% 4% 5% 7% 20% 11% 15% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (430) (454) (902) (571) (453) (568) (413) (498)

66



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

27. Trump Criminal Charges Impact Fitness for Presidency

When it comes to Donald Trump’s fitness for the presidency, how big a problem do you think the criminal charges against him are?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big problem 44% 39% 48% 41% 45% 45% 44% 39% 57% 49%
A small problem 21% 23% 19% 26% 21% 17% 23% 23% 17% 21%
Total problem 65% 62% 68% 66% 66% 62% 67% 62% 74% 70%
Not a problem 24% 27% 22% 18% 21% 31% 26% 28% 12% 19%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 16% 14% 7% % 10% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A big problem 44% 76% 7% 43% 45% 8% 82% 81% 6%
A small problem 21% 13% 31% 23% 21% 32% 10% 10% 33%
Total problem 65% 89% 38% 66% 67% 40% 92% 91% 39%
Not a problem 24% 5% 53% 24% 27% 53% 3% 4% 54%
Not sure 11% 6% 8% 10% 6% % 4% 5% %
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
A big problem 44%  84% 6% 47% 40% 29% 39% 42% 50%
A small problem 21% 9% 32% 20% 22% 25% 20% 20% 23%
Total problem 65% 93% 38% 67% 62% 54% 60% 63% 73%

continued on the next page ...

67



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Not a problem 24% 3% 54% 27% 20% 33% 25% 28% 20%
Not sure 11% 4% 8% 6% 17% 13% 15% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)
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28. Bigger Problem with Fitness for Presidency
Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fithess for the presidency?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden’s age 41% 44% 38% 36% 37% 44% 47% 45% 28% 40%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 40% 38% 43% 38% 41% 41% 41% 38% 48% 40%
Neither 8% 10% % 10% 9% 8% 6% 8% 12% 5%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 16% 13% 7% % 9% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (719) (760) (311) (371) (483) (314) (928) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden’s age 41% 14% 78% 41% 43% 78% 11% 10% 79%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 40% 74% 6% 40% 44% 6% 81% 81% 4%
Neither 8% 6% 10% 10% 7% 10% 3% 3% 10%
Not sure 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (492) (418) (374) (992) (430) (456) (470) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Joe Biden’s age 41% 7% 79% 44% 36% 52% 42% 46% 36%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 40%  86% 3% 45% 34% 26% 32% 40% 51%
Neither 8% 3% 11% 6% 12% 12% 11% 6% 6%
Not sure 10% 4% % 5% 18% 10% 15% 8% 6%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (430) (455) (902) (572) (451) (568) (413) (498)
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29. Biden Too Old

If reelected in 2024, Joe Biden would be 82 at the start of his second term and 86 at the end of it. Is Biden too old for another term as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 65% 66% 65% 67% 68% 66% 60% 68% 52% 65%
No 22% 22% 21% 20% 18% 21% 29% 21% 33% 20%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,481) (720) (761) (311) (374) (483) (313) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 65% 41% 91% 70% 66% 92% 41% 40% 92%
No 22% 42% % 18% 24% 6% 43% 43% 6%
Not sure 13% 16% 2% 12% 10% 2% 17% 17% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,481) (495) (418) (373) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 65%  35% 92% 64% 68% 67% 65% 68% 64%
No 22% 47% 6% 25% 16% 20% 19% 20% 25%
Not sure 13%  18% 2% 11% 16% 13% 16% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,481) (432) (455) (904) (572) (453) (568) (413) (500)
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30. Trump Too Old

If reelected in 2024, Donald Trump would be 78 at the start of his second term and 82 at the end of it. Is Trump too old for another term as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 36% 32% 41% 46% 42% 30% 30% 31% 53% 43%
No 48% 53% 44% 3% 41% 55% 58% 54% 29% 44%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15% 13% 15% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,478) (718) (760) (311) (372) (482) (313) (927) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 36% 52% 13% 39% 36% 14% 55% 55% 12%
No 48% 33% 81% 44% 53% 80% 30% 30% 81%
Not sure 15% 15% % 18% 12% 6% 15% 15% %
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,478) (495) (417) (373) (992) (428) (458) (472) (429)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 36%  53% 12% 34% 40% 30% 34% 36% 39%
No 48%  32% 81% 53% 42% 56% 48% 49% 48%
Not sure 15%  15% % 14% 18% 14% 17% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,478) (432) (453) (903) (570) (453) (568) (410) (500)
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31. Watched Biden’s State of the Union
Did you watch any of Joe Biden’s State of the Union speech earlier this week?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 45% 47% 42% 26% 44% 59% 47% 50% 36%
No 55% 53% 58% 74% 56% 41% 53% 50% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (719) (760) (309) (373) (483) (314) (930) (184) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 45% 53% 52% 38% 57% 56% 60% 59% 57%
No 55% 47% 48% 62% 43% 44% 40% 41% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (495) (418) (372) (993) (430) (457) (472) (430)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Yes 45% 65% 55% 73% 0% 34% 47% 55%
No 55%  35% 45% 27% 100% 66% 53% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (432) (455) (904) (573) (452) (566) (413) (500)
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32. News Coverage of Biden’s State of the Union
Did you read or see news coverage of Joe Biden’s State of the Union speech earlier this week?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 16% 21% 12% 16% 15% 16% 19% 17% 11% 14%
No 39% 32% 45% 58% 41% 36% 21% 35% 39% 50%
Not asked - Watched State of the Union 45% 47% 42% 26% 44% 48% 59% 47% 50% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,476) (717) (760) (309) (372) (481) (314) (930) (184) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 16% 15% 16% 23% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18%
No 39% 32% 32% 39% 25% 26% 22% 23% 25%
Not asked - Watched State of the Union 45% 53% 52% 38% 57% 56% 60% 59% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,476) (494) (416) (372) (992) (428) (457) (472) (428)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Yes 16% 16% 18% 27% 0% 13% 13% 17% 20%
No 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Not asked - Watched State of the Union 45%  65% 56% 73% 0% 50% 34% 47% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,476) (432) (454) (904) (573) (450) (565) (411) (500)
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33. Approve of Biden’s State of the Union
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s State of the Union speech earlier this week?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 18% 18% 18% 8% 16% 19% 30% 19% 28% 15%
Somewhat approve 11% 13% 9% 13% 15% 10% 6% 10% 14% 11%
Total approve 30% 32% 28% 21% 31% 30% 36% 29% 42% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 18% 9% 14% 24% 35% 27% 5% 13%
Total disapprove 28% 33% 24% 16% 22% 31% 42% 34% 10% 19%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 0% 2% 8% 5%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 45% 58% 41% 36% 21% 35% 39% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,476) (717) (760) (309) (372) (481) (314) (930) (184) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 18% 43% 2% 12% 24% 2% 49% 48% 1%
Somewhat approve 11% 18% 3% 13% 13% 3% 22% 21% 3%
Total approve 30% 61% 4% 26% 37% 5% 71% 69% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 3% 12% 9% 8% 13% 2% 3% 12%
Strongly disapprove 21% 1% 50% 21% 27% 55% 2% 1% 58%
Total disapprove 28% 4% 62% 30% 35% 68% 3% 4% 70%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 0%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 25% 26% 22% 23% 25%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Weighted N (1,476) (494) (416) (372) (992) (428) (457) (472) (428)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 18%  54% 0% 30% 0% 16% 12% 18% 26%
Somewhat approve 11%  22% 3% 18% 0% % 8% 10% 16%
Total approve 30% 76% 3% 48% 0% 24% 20% 28% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 2% 11% 12% 0% 9% 6% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 21% 0% 58% 34% 0% 29% 18% 25% 21%
Total disapprove 28% 2% 68% 46% 0% 38% 24% 31% 30%
Not sure 3% 3% 1% 6% 0% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,476) (432) (454) (904) (573) (450) (565) (411) (500)
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34. Agree with Biden’s State of the Union
Do you agree or disagree with most of what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 27% 30% 25% 19% 30% 27% 33% 26% 44% 23%
Disagree 26% 30% 22% 14% 19% 30% 41% 32% ™% 18%
Not sure 8% 8% % 9% 10% % 5% 7% 9% 9%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 45% 58% 41% 36% 21% 35% 39% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,474) (715) (760) (309) (370) (481) (314) (930) (182) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 27% 59% 5% 21% 35% 4% 68% 66% 2%
Disagree 26% 3% 59% 28% 33% 65% 2% 2% 68%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 12% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 25% 26% 22% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,474) (494) (416) (372) (990) (428) (457) (470) (428)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Agree 27%  74% 1% 45% 0% 23% 17% 27% 39%
Disagree 26% 0% 67% 43% 0% 36% 23% 29% 27%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 12% 0% 5% 6% 7% 9%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,474) (432) (454) (902) (573) (450) (565) (411) (498)
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35A. Agree with Biden’s State of the Union on Issues — The economy
Do you mostly agree or disagree with what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week about...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Agree 26% 29% 23% 17% 27% 27% 33% 25% 39% 22%
Disagree 29% 33% 24% 17% 21% 32% 42% 34% 12% 21%
Not sure 7% 7% % 8% 10% 5% 3% 6% 10% 7%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see

or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 58% 41% 36% 22% 35% 39% 50%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,472) (713) (758) (307) (370) (481) (313) (927) (182) (237)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Agree 26% 54% 5% 21% 32% 4% 62% 62% 2%
Disagree 29% 6% 60% 31% 36% 67% 7% 6% 71%
Not sure 7% 8% 4% 9% 6% 3% 8% 9% 2%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see

or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 25% 26% 22% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,472) (492) (416) (372) (987) (428) (454) (468) (428)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Agree 26%  69% 2% 42% 0% 20% 16% 25% 38%
Disagree 29% 4% 68% 47% 0% 38% 24% 32% 31%
Not sure 7% 8% 3% 11% 0% 5% 6% 7% 7%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,472) (429) (454) (899) (573) (449) (564) (411) (496)
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35B. Agree with Biden’s State of the Union on Issues — Crime
Do you mostly agree or disagree with what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week about...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 24% 24% 23% 17% 24% 25% 29% 23% 37% 20%
Disagree 26% 31% 21% 11% 21% 30% 39% 31% 11% 19%
Not sure 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 9% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 58% 42% 36% 22% 35% 39% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,470) (714) (756) (307) (369) (481) (313) (928) (182) (235)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 24% 49% 6% 19% 29% 4% 54% 54% 3%
Disagree 26% 7% 55% 26% 33% 61% 8% 6% 65%
Not sure 11% 12% 8% 16% 13% 8% 15% 16% 8%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 25% 26% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,470) (491) (416) (371) (986) (428) (454) (467) (428)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Agree 24%  60% 2% 39% 0% 19% 17% 22% 33%
Disagree 26% 5% 64% 42% 0% 35% 22% 30% 27%
Not sure 11%  15% 7% 19% 0% 9% 8% 11% 15%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,470) (429) (454) (897) (573) (450) (563) (411) (496)
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35C. Agree with Biden’s State of the Union on Issues — Abortion
Do you mostly agree or disagree with what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week about...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 28% 29% 27% 20% 28% 28% 35% 26% 44% 26%
Disagree 22% 26% 18% 11% 18% 25% 33% 27% 6% 13%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 58% 41% 36% 22% 35% 40% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,470) (711) (759) (307) (370) (480) (312) (928) (180) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 28% 55% 8% 23% 35% 6% 64% 63% 5%
Disagree 22% 4% 49% 22% 28% 55% 4% 4% 57%
Not sure 11% 9% 11% 15% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 26% 26% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,470) (492) (415) (370) (985) (427) (453) (466) (427)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Agree 28%  69% 5% 46% 0% 21% 19% 27% 39%
Disagree 22% 4% 56% 36% 0% 33% 17% 26% 24%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 18% 0% 10% 10% 11% 12%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,470) (430) (452) (897) (573) (449) (564) (411) (494)
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35D. Agree with Biden’s State of the Union on Issues — Inflation
Do you mostly agree or disagree with what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week about...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 23% 25% 22% 15% 23% 23% 31% 22% 37% 20%
Disagree 29% 35% 24% 16% 23% 33% 42% 35% 13% 22%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% % 6% 8% 11% 7%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 59% 41% 36% 22% 35% 39% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,469) (712) (757) (306) (370) (481) (312) (925) (182) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 23% 49% 5% 17% 30% 3% 58% 57% 2%
Disagree 29% 9% 59% 31% 37% 67% 8% 7% 71%
Not sure 9% 10% 4% 13% 8% 3% 12% 13% 3%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 26% 26% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,469) (491) (415) (372) (985) (427) (453) (466) (427)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Agree 23%  64% 1% 38% 0% 18% 15% 22% 34%
Disagree 29% 5% 69% 48% 0% 38% 26% 32% 31%
Not sure 9% 11% 3% 14% 0% 7% 6% 10% 10%

continued on the next page ...

85



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,469) (428) (453) (897) (573) (448) (564) (411) (494)
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35E. Agree with Biden’s State of the Union on Issues — Immigration
Do you mostly agree or disagree with what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week about...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 22% 24% 20% 17% 21% 23% 27% 22% 31% 20%
Disagree 30% 36% 25% 17% 25% 34% 44% 36% 16% 19%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% % % 7% 13% 10%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 59% 42% 36% 22% 36% 40% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,465) (709) (757) (306) (368) (478) (313) (923) (181) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 22% 48% 4% 18% 29% 4% 56% 55% 2%
Disagree 30% 9% 61% 32% 37% 67% 9% 8% 70%
Not sure 8% 11% 3% 11% 8% 3% 12% 13% 3%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 26% 26% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,465) (489) (414) (371) (982) (427) (452) (464) (427)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Agree 22%  61% 2% 37% 0% 17% 14% 22% 32%
Disagree 30% 7% 68% 50% 0% 40% 26% 33% 32%
Not sure 8% 12% 3% 14% 0% 7% 7% 9% 10%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 54% 36% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,465) (427) (453) (893) (573) (447) (562) (410) (493)
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35F. Agree with Biden’s State of the Union on Issues — The Israeli-Palestinian conflict
Do you mostly agree or disagree with what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week about...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 20% 22% 19% 14% 21% 19% 27% 20% 28% 20%
Disagree 25% 29% 22% 15% 22% 27% 37% 29% 14% 17%
Not sure 15% 17% 14% 12% 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 13%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 58% 42% 36% 22% 35% 40% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,467) (709) (757) (307) (368) (478) (313) (924) (180) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 20% 41% 7% 15% 25% 7% 46% 44% 7%
Disagree 25% 11% 47% 26% 32% 52% 14% 13% 54%
Not sure 15% 15% 14% 20% 17% 15% 18% 19% 15%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 26% 26% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,467) (489) (416) (370) (983) (428) (451) (464) (428)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Agree 20%  48% 5% 33% 0% 20% 14% 19% 28%
Disagree 25%  12% 53% 42% 0% 30% 21% 29% 28%
Not sure 15%  20% 14% 25% 0% 14% 12% 16% 19%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,467) (425) (454) (894) (573) (448) (563) (410) (493)
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35G. Agree with Biden’s State of the Union on Issues — Donald Trump
Do you mostly agree or disagree with what Joe Biden said in his State of the Union speech earlier this week about...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 28% 31% 25% 18% 27% 30% 34% 28% 39% 23%
Disagree 28% 32% 24% 15% 22% 30% 42% 33% 14% 19%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 2% 4% % 7%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 59% 42% 36% 22% 35% 40% 50%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,468) (712) (756) (306) (368) (481) (313) (926) (179) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 28% 53% 6% 26% 34% 4% 63% 63% 3%
Disagree 28% 10% 59% 26% 36% 65% 9% 9% 68%
Not sure 6% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 26% 27% 22% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,468) (492) (412) (372) (984) (424) (456) (469) (424)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Agree 28%  67% 2% 45% 0% 19% 18% 28% 38%
Disagree 28% 8% 67% 45% 0% 38% 24% 31% 30%
Not sure 6% 5% 4% 9% 0% 6% 5% 5% 7%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see
or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 37% 54% 36% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,468) (431) (450) (895) (573) (445) (562) (411) (495)
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36. Biden Age in State of the Union
In Joe Biden’s State of the Union speech earlier this week, would you say that he seemed. .. ?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Older than you expected 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 10% 15%
About the same age as you expected 31% 35% 28% 17% 33% 32% 42% 34% 33% 23%
Not as old as you expected 10% 10% 10% 4% 6% 13% 18% 11% 16% 7%
Not sure 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see

or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 58% 41% 36% 22% 35% 39% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,474) (715) (759) (309) (372) (480) (313) (928) (184) (237)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Older than you expected 15% 6% 28% 14% 17% 28% 6% 6% 28%
About the same age as you expected 31% 38% 32% 31% 40% 36% 44% 43% 38%
Not as old as you expected 10% 19% 4% 10% 13% 4% 23% 23% 4%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see

or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 25% 26% 22% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,474) (494) (414) (372) (989) (426) (457) (472) (426)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Older than you expected 15% 4% 28% 24% 0% 19% 14% 15% 15%
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

About the same age as you expected 31%  46% 36% 51% 0% 31% 21% 34% 41%
Not as old as you expected 10%  25% 3% 17% 0% 9% 6% 10% 15%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 0% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see

or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,474) (432) (452) (902) (573) (449) (565) (411) (499)
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37. Biden Fitness for Office in State of the Union
Did what you saw of the speech make Biden seem more fit to be president or or less fit to be president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

More fit 20% 20% 19% 14% 18% 19% 28% 20% 26% 17%
Less fit 21% 25% 18% 18% 16% 23% 29% 24% 10% 17%
About the same 17% 21% 14% 7% 22% 19% 19% 18% 22% 12%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see

or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 46% 58% 41% 36% 21% 35% 39% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,475) (717) (759) (309) (371) (481) (314) (929) (184) (237)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

More fit 20% 42% 3% 16% 24% 3% 47% 46% 3%
Less fit 21% 5% 46% 21% 25% 48% 4% 4% 50%
About the same 17% 19% 17% 20% 22% 20% 24% 24% 20%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see

or read news coverage of it 39% 32% 32% 39% 25% 26% 22% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,475) (494) (416) (372) (990) (428) (456) (471) (428)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

More fit 20% 51% 2% 32% 0% 15% 12% 20% 27%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Less fit 21% 2% 49% 35% 0% 26% 19% 25% 22%
About the same 17%  24% 20% 28% 0% 19% 12% 17% 24%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Not asked - Didn’t watch State of the Union or see

or read news coverage of it 39%  20% 27% 0% 100% 36% 53% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,475) (431) (454) (903) (573) (449) (564) (411) (500)

96



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

38. Support Trump or Haley Before Haley Dropped Out
As you may have heard, Nikki Haley suspended her presidential campaign earlier this week. Before she exited the race, which of the following candidates

did you support to be the 2024 Republican nominee for president?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Donald Trump 81% 83% 79% 74% 75% 84% 83% 81% * 78%
Nikki Haley 11% 12% 10% 15% 16% 8% 8% 10% * 15%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% * 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% * 100%
Weighted N (543) (289) (254) (73) (107) (214) (149) (421) (28) (61)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Donald Trump 81% * 82% 74% 81% 81% * * 85%
Nikki Haley 11% * 11% 12% 12% 12% * * 8%
Not sure 8% * 7% 14% 7% % * * %
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100%
Weighted N (543) (0) (417) (113) (429) (429) (0) (18) (383)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Donald Trump 81% * 87% 86% 2% 81% 89% 79% 73%
Nikki Haley 11% * 6% 10% 11% 12% 6% 10% 17%
Not sure 8% * 7% 4% 17% % 5% 11% 10%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (543) (13) (395) (364) (177) (236) (198) (177) (167)
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39. Haley Supporters Voting for Trump

As you may have heard, Nikki Haley did not endorse Donald Trump after suspending her presidential campaign, saying that Trump would have to "earn the
votes of those in our party and beyond it who did not support him." Which is closer to your opinion?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican who supported Nikki Haley

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Trump has already earned my vote for the general

election 20% * * * * * * 29% * *
| will only vote for Trump in the general election if he

earns my vote 35% * * * * * * 33% * *
I will not vote for Trump in the general election

under any circumstances 32% * * * * * * 33% * *
Not sure 13% * * * * * * 5% * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * 100% * *
Weighted N (58) (34) (24) (11) (17) (17) (12) (42) (2) (9)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Trump has already earned my vote for the general

election 20% * 25% * 23% 23% * * *
I will only vote for Trump in the general election if he

earns my vote 35% * 30% * 34% 34% * * *
| will not vote for Trump in the general election

under any circumstances 32% * 34% * 36% 36% * * %
Not sure 13% * 11% * 7% % * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * * *

Weighted N (58) (0) (44) (14) (52) (52) (0) (15) (32)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Trump has already earned my vote for the general

election 20% * * * * * * * *
I will only vote for Trump in the general election if he

earns my vote 35% * * * * * * * *
| will not vote for Trump in the general election

under any circumstances 32% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 13% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * % *
Weighted N (58) (11) (25) (37) (20) (29) (13) (17) (28)
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40. Should Biden Drop Out
Should Joe Biden drop out of the 2024 race and ask Democrats to nominate someone else for president?

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democrat

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 28% 28% 28% 40% 39% 21% 11% 24% 22% 41%
No 55% 56% 54% 38% 47% 61% 76% 58% 60% 43%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 22% 14% 19% 13% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (614) (285) (329) (138) (168) (184) (124) (351) (114) (98)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 28% 26% * 39% 26% * 26% 22% *
No 55% 58% * 44% 59% * 59% 63% *
Not sure 17% 16% * 17% 15% * 15% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Weighted N (614) (494) (0) (93) (458) (0) (458) (412) (16)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 28%  18% * 25% 34% 35% 27% 28% 29%
No 55%  67% * 63% 39% 47% 51% 57% 57%
Not sure 17%  15% * 12% 27% 17% 22% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (614) (396) (20) (419) (193) (146) (195) (157) (262)
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41. Should Biden Drop Out if Struggling in August
If Joe Biden is struggling in the weeks before the Democratic convention in August, should he drop out then?

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democrat

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 4% 18%
No 39% 36% 41% 24% 33% 42% 59% 42% 46% 24%
Not sure 24% 25% 22% 26% 18% 27% 23% 25% 27% 16%
Not asked - think Biden should drop out now 28% 28% 28% 40% 39% 21% 11% 24% 22% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (612) (285) (327) (138) (166) (184) (124) (350) (114) (98)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 10% 11% * 5% 9% * 9% 9% *
No 39% 41% * 32% 42% * 42% 44% *
Not sure 24% 23% * 24% 23% * 23% 25% *
Not asked - think Biden should drop out now 28% 26% * 39% 26% * 26% 22% *
Totals 101% 101% * 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Weighted N (612) (493) (0) (93) (456) (0) (456) (411) (16)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 10% 9% * 11% 7% 5% 11% 9% 9%
No 39% 47% * 42% 31% 40% 36% 36% 43%
Not sure 24%  25% * 22% 28% 19% 26% 27% 20%
Not asked - think Biden should drop out now 28%  18% * 25% 34% 35% 27% 28% 29%

continued on the next page . ..
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 101%  99% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (612)  (395) (20) (418) (193) (146) (195) (156) (261)
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42. Trump Should Be Prevented From Serving As President if Convicted of A Serious Crime
If Donald Trump is convicted of a serious crime in the coming months, do you think he should be allowed to serve as president again in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes, he should be allowed 31% 35% 27% 17% 26% 36% 41% 37% 13% 25%
No, he should not be allowed 55% 50% 60% 63% 55% 53% 50% 49% 73% 58%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 19% 19% 11% 10% 14% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (721) (758) (311) (373) (482) (314) (929) (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes, he should be allowed 31% 7% 67% 28% 35% 67% 7% 6% 69%
No, he should not be allowed 55% 84% 20% 54% 54% 18% 88% 88% 15%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 18% 11% 15% 5% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (494) (416) (374) (993) (429) (457) (471) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Yes, he should be allowed 31% 5% 70% 37% 22% 42% 32% 35% 27%
No, he should not be allowed 55%  90% 14% 53% 58% 42% 50% 52% 63%
Not sure 14% 5% 17% 11% 20% 16% 19% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (431) (455) (902) (572) (453) (568) (412) (499)
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43. Important to Get A Verdict Before the Election

- 20240311

How important is it that voters get a verdict in Trump’s trials before the 2024 general election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 46% 41% 51% 43% 46% 48% 47% 44% 51% 52%
Somewhat important 16% 16% 16% 22% 22% 13% 9% 15% 27% 14%
Total important 63% 58% 67% 65% 68% 61% 56% 59% 78% 66%
Not very important 9% 11% % 9% % 8% 12% 10% 3% 8%
Not at all important 15% 17% 13% 4% 10% 21% 23% 19% 6% 10%
Total not important 24% 28% 20% 13% 17% 29% 35% 29% 9% 18%
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 22% 15% 10% 9% 12% 13% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,479) (721) (759) (311) (373) (483) (313) (929) (185) (237)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 46% 72% 22% 47% 50% 21% 79% 7% 21%
Somewhat important 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 12% 13% 14%
Total important 63% 88% 38% 62% 64% 37% 91% 89% 35%
Not very important 9% 2% 17% 10% 9% 16% 2% 2% 16%
Not at all important 15% 3% 33% 14% 19% 37% 3% 3% 38%
Total not important 24% 5% 50% 24% 28% 52% 5% 5% 55%
Not sure 13% 6% 12% 14% 8% 10% 4% 6% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (493) (418) (373) (992) (430) (457) (471) (431)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Very important 46%  79% 19% 49% 41% 38% 40% 45% 54%
Somewhat important 16%  12% 16% 15% 19% 17% 17% 14% 17%
Total important 63% 92% 35% 64% 60% 55% 58% 59% 71%
Not very important 9% 2% 15% 9% 8% 12% 8% 11% 8%
Not at all important 15% 2% 39% 19% 9% 19% 14% 17% 14%
Total not important 24% 4% 54% 28% 18% 31% 22% 28% 23%
Not sure 13% 4% 11% 8% 22% 14% 20% 13% 6%
Totals 99%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (431) (455) (902) (571) (453) (567) (413) (500)
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44. Approve of Delaying Trump’s Trials Until After Election
Would you approve or disapprove of delaying Trump’s federal trials until after the election, making it possible for him to dismiss them if he wins?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 32% 35% 29% 24% 30% 34% 38% 38% 15% 27%
Disapprove 50% 47% 52% 49% 50% 50% 50% 46% 69% 50%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 27% 19% 16% 13% 17% 16% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (719) (761) (311) (374) (482) (313) (928) (185) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 32% 13% 66% 27% 35% 64% 10% 9% 66%
Disapprove 50% 79% 16% 50% 51% 16% 84% 85% 14%
Not sure 19% 8% 18% 22% 14% 20% 5% 6% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (495) (417) (373) (993) (429) (458) (472) (430)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Approve 32% 7% 66% 36% 26% 42% 34% 35% 27%
Disapprove 50%  88% 11% 52% 46% 3% 43% 48% 58%
Not sure 19% 5% 22% 12% 28% 20% 23% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (432) (454) (902) (572) (453) (567) (413) (500)
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45. Presidential Vote 2024 if Trump Convicted of A Serious Crime
If Trump is convicted of a serious crime in the coming months, and he is the GOP nominee for president, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 43% 48% 56% 49% 42% 41% 40% 72% 49%
Donald Trump, the Republican 40% 46% 35% 23% 32% 46% 48% 46% 11% 36%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 8% % 7% % 7% % 9%
| would not vote 7% 5% 9% 13% 12% 4% 4% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (992) (483) (509) (130) (237) (357) (269) (699) (122) (100)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 90% 5% 38% 45% 5% 88% 87% 3%
Donald Trump, the Republican 40% 4% 82% 42% 40% 81% 4% 3% 84%
Not sure 7% 3% 8% 10% 7% 8% 4% 4% 8%
| would not vote 7% 3% 5% 11% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (992) (376) (338) (225) (992) (429) (457) (471) (430)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Joe Biden, the Democrat 45%  97% 1% 49% 36% 32% 35% 43% 54%
Donald Trump, the Republican 40% 1% 85% 41% 38% 52% 48% 45% 31%
Not sure 7% 1% 9% 6% 12% 8% 8% 5% 8%
| would not vote 7% 1% 5% 5% 14% 8% 9% 6% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (992) (431) (454) (738) (251) (317) (265) (306) (420)
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46. Confidence in the Supreme Court
How much confidence do you have in the U.S. Supreme Court?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Alot 15% 20% 9% 17% 16% 10% 18% 16% 9% 13%
Some 32% 33% 31% 30% 34% 31% 33% 32% 28% 35%
Total a lot / some 47% 53% 40% 46% 51% 40% 51% 48% 37% 48%
A little 27% 24% 29% 26% 25% 32% 22% 27% 32% 22%
None 27% 23% 30% 28% 25% 28% 27% 25% 32% 29%
Total a little / none 53% 47% 60% 54% 49% 60% 49% 52% 63% 52%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (720) (759) (311) (373) (483) (313) (928) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 15% 13% 20% 12% 17% 22% 11% 10% 24%
Some 32% 22% 47% 30% 34% 49% 19% 19% 49%
Total a lot / some 47% 36% 68% 42% 50% 71% 30% 29% 72%
A little 27% 29% 23% 29% 25% 20% 30% 30% 19%
None 27% 35% 10% 29% 25% 9% 40% 41% 8%
Total a little / none 53% 64% 32% 58% 50% 29% 70% 71% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (495) (418) (373) (994) (430) (458) (472) (430)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Alot 15% 11% 23% 18% 10% 21% 13% 12% 18%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Some 32%  20% 48% 33% 30% 41% 32% 32% 33%
Total a lot / some 47% 31% 71% 50% 40% 62% 45% 44% 50%
A little 2%  29% 20% 25% 30% 23% 24% 31% 26%
None 2%  39% 9% 25% 30% 15% 31% 25% 24%
Total a little / none 53% 69% 29% 50% 60% 38% 55% 56% 50%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,479) (432) (455) (904)  (570) (452) (567) (412) (500)
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47. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 11% 15% % 9% 13% 9% 16% 12% 11% 9%
Somewhat approve 31% 34% 27% 32% 29% 32% 29% 33% 23% 30%
Total approve 42% 50% 34% 41% 42% 41% 45% 45% 34% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 17% 23% 20% 21% 21% 19% 19% 27% 19%
Strongly disapprove 25% 23% 26% 21% 22% 27% 29% 26% 24% 24%
Total disapprove 45% 40% 49% 40% 43% 48% 47% 45% 51% 43%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 19% 15% 11% 7% 10% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,478) (720) (758) (311) (373) (482) (312) (926) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 11% 11% 16% 9% 14% 18% 10% 8% 20%
Somewhat approve 31% 20% 52% 30% 33% 53% 15% 15% 52%
Total approve 42% 31% 68% 39% 47% 71% 25% 23% 72%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 23% 14% 23% 18% 12% 24% 26% 12%
Strongly disapprove 25% 38% 8% 28% 27% 8% 46% 46% %
Total disapprove 45% 61% 22% 51% 45% 20% 70% 72% 19%
Not sure 13% 7% 10% 11% 8% 10% 5% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,478) (494) (417) (372) (992) (429) (457) (471) (429)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 11% 9% 20% 15% 5% 17% 8% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve 31%  16% 50% 32% 28% 43% 31% 30% 31%
Total approve 42%  25% 71% 47% 34% 60% 39% 40% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 20%  24% 12% 20% 21% 16% 20% 23% 18%
Strongly disapprove 25%  46% 7% 27% 21% 12% 20% 26% 29%
Total disapprove 45% T1% 18% 47% 42% 28% 40% 50% 47%
Not sure 13% 5% 11% 6% 24% 12% 21% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,478) (431) (454) (902) (571) (453) (566) (412) (499)
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48. Supreme Court Politicized
Do you think that the Supreme Court has become too politicized?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 62% 58% 65% 53% 55% 69% 66% 65% 54% 56%
No 16% 21% 11% 20% 14% 13% 19% 16% 15% 16%
Not sure 22% 21% 24% 27% 31% 18% 15% 20% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,475) (718) (757) (311) (370) (481) (313) (926) (185) (237)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 62% 71% 55% 65% 65% 54% 78% 79% 53%
No 16% 12% 23% 17% 17% 23% 11% 9% 26%
Not sure 22% 17% 22% 18% 18% 23% 11% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,475) (492) (418) (372) (992) (430) (456) (470) (430)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 62%  80% 51% 67% 53% 49% 55% 65% 66%
No 16% 10% 25% 17% 13% 24% 14% 17% 17%
Not sure 2%  10% 24% 16% 33% 27% 31% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,475) (430) (455) (902) (567) (450) (564) (412) (498)
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49. Supreme Court Biased About Donald Trump
Do you think the Supreme Court is biased when it comes to Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes: biased in favor of Trump 33% 31% 34% 25% 31% 36% 38% 32% 34% 34%
Yes: biased against Trump 15% 13% 16% 18% 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 16%
Total biased 48% 44% 51% 43% 45% 52% 49% 47% 48% 50%
No, not biased 25% 31% 20% 23% 21% 24% 34% 29% 16% 18%
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 35% 34% 24% 17% 24% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (721) (758) (311) (374) (481) (314) (928) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes: biased in favor of Trump 33% 58% 9% 35% 36% % 65% 66% 5%
Yes: biased against Trump 15% 7% 26% 14% 14% 24% 6% 5% 24%
Total biased 48% 65% 34% 49% 50% 31% 71% 71% 29%
No, not biased 25% 17% 41% 25% 30% 46% 14% 14% 47%
Not sure 27% 18% 25% 26% 20% 23% 15% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (494) (418) (373) (992) (429) (458) (472) (430)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Yes: biased in favor of Trump 33%  68% 4% 38% 24% 20% 24% 34% 42%
Yes: biased against Trump 15% 4% 24% 14% 17% 20% 17% 17% 10%
Total biased 48% 72% 28% 52% 40% 40% 41% 52% 52%

continued on the next page . ..

114



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
No, not biased 25%  14% 47% 31% 16% 36% 24% 22% 30%
Not sure 271%  14% 24% 17% 43% 24% 36% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,479) (432) (454) (903) (571) (453) (567) (412) (500)
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50. Trump Absolute Immunity
In a case now before the Supreme Court, Trump’s lawyers have argued that the federal charges against him for trying to overturn the 2020 election should

be dismissed because he has "absolute immunity" from federal prosecution for crimes committed while in office. Do you agree or disagree that all former
presidents are immune from federal prosecution for crimes committed while in office?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 25% 29% 21% 25% 25% 23% 28% 27% 17% 24%
Disagree 53% 51% 55% 44% 51% 58% 56% 52% 60% 51%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 31% 24% 19% 17% 21% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (718) (759) (311) (372) (482) (313) (929) (185) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 25% 15% 47% 19% 27% 44% 12% 11% 44%
Disagree 53% 7% 26% 57% 56% 28% 81% 82% 27%
Not sure 22% 8% 27% 24% 18% 28% 7% 7% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (495) (418) (373) (992) (429) (458) (472) (429)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Agree 25% 11% 45% 29% 19% 37% 26% 25% 24%
Disagree 53%  84% 25% 56% 48% 38% 45% 54% 61%
Not sure 22% 5% 30% 15% 33% 24% 29% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (432) (454) (902) (569) (452) (566) (412) (499)
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51. Agree That States Cannot Leave Trump Off the Ballot
Do you agree or disagree with the recent U.S. Supreme Court ruling that individual states may NOT bar Donald Trump from appearing on 2024 presidential
ballots under a provision of the 14th Amendment of the Constitution that prohibits insurrectionists from holding office?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Agree, states SHOULD NOT be able to bar Trump

from the ballot 49% 56% 42% 39% 43% 52% 59% 56% 35% 36%
Disagree, states SHOULD be able to bar Trump

from the ballot 33% 28% 38% 35% 30% 35% 32% 29% 44% 42%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 26% 26% 12% 9% 15% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (717) (760) (309) (374) (481) (314) (929) (185) (236)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Agree, states SHOULD NOT be able to bar Trump

from the ballot 49% 25% 86% 51% 56% 88% 26% 26% 90%
Disagree, states SHOULD be able to bar Trump

from the ballot 33% 61% 6% 31% 32% 4% 60% 59% 3%
Not sure 18% 14% 8% 18% 12% % 15% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (494) (414) (374) (992) (429) (457) (472) (429)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Agree, states SHOULD NOT be able to bar Trump
from the ballot 49%  23% 90% 57% 37% 61% 47% 52% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Disagree, states SHOULD be able to bar Trump
from the ballot 33%  61% 3% 32% 35% 25% 33% 32% 35%
Not sure 18%  16% 7% 11% 28% 13% 20% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (432) (454) (902) (570) (450) (567) (411) (499)
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52. Immigration Better or Worse
On the whole, has the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border gotten better or worse since President Biden took office?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better 9% 11% % 14% 13% 4% 6% 9% 10% 9%
Worse 53% 54% 52% 37% 44% 63% 64% 59% 32% 49%
Stayed the same 26% 24% 27% 29% 28% 23% 22% 22% 39% 27%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 19% 15% 10% % 10% 19% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (716) (761) (307) (373) (483) (314) (930) (183) (235)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Better 9% 20% 2% 5% 10% 1% 19% 17% 2%
Worse 53% 24% 86% 61% 55% 91% 21% 24% 92%
Stayed the same 26% 43% 7% 25% 26% 5% 46% 46% 3%
Not sure 13% 14% 5% 9% 9% 3% 14% 13% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (495) (418) (374) (993) (429) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Better 9%  20% 2% 11% 6% 10% 6% 8% 14%
Worse 53%  19% 91% 56% 48% 58% 56% 59% 44%
Stayed the same 26%  48% 3% 27% 24% 23% 22% 23% 31%
Not sure 13%  13% 4% 7% 22% 9% 17% 10% 11%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (432) (455) (903) (568) (453) (566) (411) (500)
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53. Problem at Border
Which statement best describes the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
It is not a problem 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5%
It is a minor problem 12% 12% 11% 25% 14% 6% 3% 10% 18% 11%
It is a major problem but not a crisis 30% 29% 31% 26% 33% 31% 28% 27% 38% 31%
It is in a state of crisis 46% 46% 47% 26% 35% 57% 62% 53% 27% 40%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 18% 13% 4% 5% 7% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479)  (719) (760) (309) (374) (483) (313) (930) (183) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
It is not a problem 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1%
It is @ minor problem 12% 19% 6% 10% 11% 4% 18% 17% 3%
It is a major problem but not a crisis 30% 46% 13% 30% 31% 11% 50% 51% 8%
It is in a state of crisis 46% 23% 7% 49% 51% 82% 22% 22% 86%
Not sure 9% 8% 3% 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (494) (418) (374) (993) (430) (457) (471) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
It is not a problem 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
It is a minor problem 12%  19% 4% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 14%
It is a major problem but not a crisis 30%  52% 9% 32% 26% 23% 24% 30% 36%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

It is in a state of crisis 46%  19% 84% 52% 38% 53% 48% 51% 41%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 3% 19% 8% 15% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (431) (455) (903) (570) (453) (569) (411) (499)
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54A. Blame for Situation at Border — Joe Biden

Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 40% 42% 38% 28% 32% 46% 52% 48% 16% 30%
Some blame 22% 21% 23% 26% 23% 23% 15% 19% 26% 27%
Total most of the blame / some blame 62% 63% 61% 54% 55% 68% 67% 67% 42% 58%
A little blame 15% 16% 15% 15% 18% 14% 16% 14% 20% 15%
No blame 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 11% 18% 14%
Total a little blame / no blame 27% 28% 26% 26% 32% 24% 26% 24% 38% 28%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 20% 13% 7% 7% 8% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,457) (711) (746) (303) (364) (479) (311) (914) (180) (235)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Most of the blame 40% 11% 7% 41% 44% 81% 9% 9% 83%
Some blame 22% 27% 14% 25% 20% 12% 27% 28% 11%
Total most of the blame / some blame 62% 38% 91% 65% 64% 93% 36% 37% 94%
A little blame 15% 27% 5% 14% 16% 3% 29% 29% 3%
No blame 11% 25% 1% 9% 12% 1% 24% 24% 1%
Total a little blame / no blame 27% 52% 5% 23% 28% 4% 53% 53% 4%
Not sure 11% 11% 4% 12% 7% 3% 11% 10% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,457) (488) (416) (368) (975) (425) (446) (458) (428)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Most of the blame 40% 6% 83% 44% 33% 47% 41% 45% 35%
Some blame 22%  25% 12% 20% 25% 19% 22% 21% 23%
Total most of the blame / some blame 62% 31% 95% 64% 59% 66% 63% 65% 58%
A little blame 15% 32% 2% 17% 13% 14% 11% 16% 20%
No blame 11%  27% 1% 13% 9% 10% 11% 9% 14%
Total a little blame / no blame 27%  59% 3% 30% 22% 24% 22% 25% 34%
Not sure 11%  10% 2% 6% 19% 10% 15% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,457) (422) (453) (892) (559) (447) (562) (407) (488)
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54B. Blame for Situation at Border — Donald Trump
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 20% 17% 22% 23% 18% 17% 21% 16% 24% 30%
Some blame 20% 18% 22% 20% 23% 19% 19% 19% 22% 21%
Total most of the blame / some blame 40% 35% 44% 43% 41% 36% 40% 35% 46% 50%
A little blame 12% 14% 11% 23% 15% 10% 3% 12% 18% 12%
No blame 37% 41% 34% 17% 30% 47% 50% 45% 16% 26%
Total a little blame / no blame 50% 55% 44% 40% 45% 57% 53% 56% 34% 38%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 17% 14% 7% 7% 8% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,455) (707) (747) (304) (366) (476) (309) (911) (180) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Most of the blame 20% 35% 3% 19% 21% 3% 39% 39% 2%
Some blame 20% 30% 7% 19% 20% 6% 32% 32% 5%
Total most of the blame / some blame 40% 66% 10% 38% 40% 8% 71% 71% 6%
A little blame 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10%
No blame 37% 11% 74% 39% 42% 78% 9% 9% 81%
Total a little blame / no blame 50% 23% 86% 53% 53% 89% 20% 21% 91%
Not sure 11% 12% 4% 9% 6% 3% 9% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,455) (488) (411) (369) (973) (420) (450) (463) (421)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Most of the blame 20%  41% 2% 21% 17% 14% 17% 22% 20%
Some blame 20%  32% 5% 21% 19% 15% 16% 18% 26%
Total most of the blame / some blame 40% 73% 7% 42% 36% 29% 33% 40% 46%
A little blame 12% 10% 11% 10% 16% 12% 12% 11% 14%
No blame 37% 8% 80% 42% 30% 47% 39% 40% 33%
Total a little blame / no blame 50% 18% 91% 52% 46% 60% 52% 51% 46%
Not sure 11% 9% 2% 6% 18% 12% 15% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,455) (426) (446) (890) (559) (446) (562) (404) (489)
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54C. Blame for Situation at Border — Congress

Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 28% 30% 27% 19% 24% 32% 37% 29% 29% 27%
Some blame 37% 37% 37% 33% 35% 38% 42% 40% 30% 35%
Total most of the blame / some blame 66% 67% 64% 52% 60% 70% 79% 69% 58% 62%
A little blame 15% 15% 14% 19% 18% 15% 7% 15% 16% 12%
No blame 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Total a little blame / no blame 21% 22% 19% 26% 24% 20% 1% 21% 22% 18%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 22% 16% 9% 10% 10% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,456) (709) (747) (304) (364) (477) (311) (913) (181) (234)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Most of the blame 28% 35% 22% 28% 33% 21% 42% 42% 24%
Some blame 3% 33% 46% 38% 38% 48% 30% 30% 47%
Total most of the blame / some blame 66% 69% 68% 66% 70% 70% 73% 72% 71%
A little blame 15% 13% 17% 16% 14% 18% 11% 12% 17%
No blame 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Total a little blame / no blame 21% 19% 23% 22% 21% 24% 17% 17% 24%
Not sure 14% 12% 9% 12% 9% 6% 11% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,456) (487) (414) (371) (975) (423) (449) (461) (424)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Most of the blame 28%  42% 23% 34% 20% 20% 22% 29% 35%
Some blame 37%  30% 47% 39% 33% 39% 37% 39% 36%
Total most of the blame / some blame 66%  72% 70% 73% 53% 59% 59% 68% 71%
A little blame 15% 11% 18% 15% 15% 18% 14% 15% 15%
No blame 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Total a little blame / no blame 21% 18% 24% 20% 21% 26% 20% 21% 22%
Not sure 14%  10% 6% 6% 26% 15% 21% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,456) (423) (449) (893) (557) (446) (562) (405) (489)
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54D. Blame for Situation at Border — Migrants

Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 29% 29% 28% 17% 26% 32% 38% 31% 28% 23%
Some blame 29% 29% 30% 22% 24% 34% 37% 31% 28% 27%
Total most of the blame / some blame 58% 58% 58% 39% 50% 66% 74% 62% 56% 50%
A little blame 17% 17% 16% 17% 22% 16% 11% 16% 16% 16%
No blame 15% 16% 15% 28% 16% 10% 9% 14% 12% 20%
Total a little blame / no blame 32% 33% 31% 45% 38% 27% 20% 30% 28% 36%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 17% 12% 8% 6% 8% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,454) (708) (745) (304) (363) (478) (308) (912) (180) (234)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Most of the blame 29% 22% 42% 27% 31% 43% 20% 20% 44%
Some blame 29% 26% 36% 30% 31% 37% 26% 26% 36%
Total most of the blame / some blame 58% 49% 7% 58% 62% 80% 46% 46% 81%
A little blame 17% 19% 13% 17% 17% 14% 20% 22% 12%
No blame 15% 21% 4% 17% 14% 3% 24% 23% 4%
Total a little blame / no blame 32% 40% 17% 34% 31% 16% 45% 44% 16%
Not sure 10% 11% 5% 8% 7% 4% 9% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,454) (489) (412) (369) (973) (421) (448) (461) (422)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Most of the blame 29%  20% 44% 31% 25% 33% 29% 29% 28%
Some blame 29%  26% 37% 32% 25% 30% 27% 32% 30%
Total most of the blame / some blame 58%  46% 81% 63% 50% 63% 56% 61% 58%
A little blame 17% 21% 12% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 19%
No blame 15% 23% 3% 15% 15% 10% 15% 14% 17%
Total a little blame / no blame 32% 45% 16% 32% 31% 26% 29% 31% 35%
Not sure 10% 9% 4% 5% 18% 11% 15% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,454) (424) (447) (891) (557) (445) (561) (405) (488)
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54E. Blame for Situation at Border — The leaders of countries that migrants are leaving
Who do you think bears most of the blame for the situation at the U.S.-Mexico border?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most of the blame 37% 33% 40% 29% 30% 39% 48% 38% 33% 38%
Some blame 36% 38% 34% 30% 35% 40% 37% 38% 30% 32%
Total most of the blame / some blame 73% 71% 75% 59% 65% 79% 85% 76% 63% 70%
A little blame 11% 14% 9% 17% 14% 8% 7% 12% 12% 10%
No blame 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 7%
Total a little blame / no blame 16% 20% 13% 26% 19% 13% 8% 16% 20% 16%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 15% 16% 8% 7% 8% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,455) (710) (745) (304) (363) (478) (310) (914) (180) (234)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Most of the blame 3% 44% 34% 35% 39% 33% 44% 45% 33%
Some blame 36% 30% 45% 39% 39% 49% 31% 31% 48%
Total most of the blame / some blame 73% 73% 79% 74% 78% 82% 76% 76% 81%
A little blame 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%
No blame 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Total a little blame / no blame 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure 11% 11% 5% 11% 8% 5% 10% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,455) (488) (414) (370) (976) (425) (448) (460) (425)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Most of the blame 37%  46% 32% 41% 31% 32% 34% 35% 42%
Some blame 36%  30% 49% 39% 31% 36% 34% 38% 36%
Total most of the blame / some blame 73%  76% 81% 80% 62% 68% 68% 73% 78%
A little blame 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 13% 12%
No blame 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Total a little blame / no blame 16% 15% 13% 15% 19% 19% 16% 18% 15%
Not sure 11% 8% 5% 6% 20% 13% 16% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,455) (424) (449) (892) (558) (445) (560) (405) (490)
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55A. Favor Immigration Policies — Providing a pathway to citizenship for undocumented immigrants already in the U.S.
Do you favor or oppose the following approaches to immigration?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 48% 43% 53% 57% 51% 45% 39% 43% 54% 61%
Oppose 35% 40% 30% 22% 30% 40% 46% 41% 25% 22%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 20% 19% 15% 15% 16% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,467) (716) (751) (309) (369) (481) (309) (921) (185) (233)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 48% 67% 27% 45% 49% 22% 74% 75% 20%
Oppose 35% 19% 60% 35% 38% 63% 15% 13% 67%
Not sure 17% 13% 13% 19% 13% 14% 11% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,467) (491) (413) (371) (984) (424) (454) (467) (425)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Favor 48%  76% 20% 48% 47% 42% 40% 50% 55%
Oppose 3%%  12% 66% 40% 27% 44% 36% 37% 32%
Not sure 17% 11% 14% 12% 26% 14% 24% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,467) (427) (450) (898) (564) (447) (565) (409) (493)
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55B. Favor Immigration Policies — Building a wall at the U.S.-Mexico border
Do you favor or oppose the following approaches to immigration?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 54% 49% 38% 45% 60% 60% 57% 45% 35%
Oppose 33% 29% 36% 41% 34% 28% 29% 30% 30% 42%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 21% 21% 12% 11% 13% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,469) (717) (752) (307) (372) (482) (309) (921) (185) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 51% 30% 86% 52% 56% 90% 25% 25% 90%
Oppose 33% 55% 6% 31% 33% 4% 60% 60% 4%
Not sure 16% 16% 8% 17% 11% 6% 15% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,469) (492) (416) (370) (988) (429) (454) (468) (429)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Favor 51%  24% 90% 56% 44% 67% 52% 56% 47%
Oppose 33%  61% 4% 32% 33% 19% 27% 31% 41%
Not sure 16%  16% 6% 12% 23% 14% 21% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,469) (429) (453) (899) (567) (451) (564) (409) (497)
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55C. Favor Immigration Policies — Raising the requirements for immigrants to receive political asylum
Do you favor or oppose the following approaches to immigration?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 55% 57% 53% 40% 49% 61% 69% 59% 55% 46%
Oppose 22% 21% 23% 32% 24% 18% 16% 21% 22% 25%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 28% 27% 21% 15% 20% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,467) (714) (753) (309) (369) (481) (308) (917) (185) (237)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 55% 44% 75% 58% 58% 77% 43% 42% 79%
Oppose 22% 31% 15% 18% 24% 13% 34% 34% 11%
Not sure 23% 25% 10% 24% 18% 10% 23% 24% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,467) (490) (415) (374) (985) (427) (453) (466) (427)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Favor 55%  42% 7% 61% 47% 65% 55% 59% 52%
Oppose 22%  35% 12% 23% 21% 18% 19% 22% 27%
Not sure 23%  23% 11% 16% 32% 16% 26% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,467) (427) (452) (899) (562) (449) (566) (408) (494)
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55D. Favor Immigration Policies — Making it easier to expel migrants from the U.S.
Do you favor or oppose the following approaches to immigration?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 63% 53% 36% 48% 69% 74% 63% 57% 45%
Oppose 21% 19% 23% 37% 25% 13% 13% 18% 17% 28%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 27% 27% 18% 13% 18% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,470) (718) (752) (309) (370) (480) (311) (922) (184) (237)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 58% 45% 84% 58% 64% 87% 43% 44% 89%
Oppose 21% 31% 9% 21% 20% 6% 32% 31% 6%
Not sure 21% 24% 7% 20% 16% % 25% 25% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,470) (491) (415) (372) (986) (426) (454) (468) (428)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Favor 58%  44% 87% 65% 47% 68% 55% 62% 58%
Oppose 21%  31% 6% 19% 23% 17% 19% 20% 24%
Not sure 21%  25% 7% 16% 30% 15% 26% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,470) (428) (452) (897) (567) (447) (566) (409) (495)

136



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

55E. Favor Immigration Policies — Hiring more asylum officers and border security agents
Do you favor or oppose the following approaches to immigration?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 68% 68% 69% 57% 58% 75% 81% 2% 67% 62%
Oppose 14% 14% 14% 20% 17% 11% 9% 12% 14% 19%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 22% 25% 14% 9% 16% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,464) (715) (749) (308) (367) (478) (311) (919) (182) (235)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 68% 70% 78% 67% 74% 78% 73% 73% 7%
Oppose 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 13%
Not sure 18% 14% 10% 19% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,464) (490) (412) (369) (986) (425) (455) (470) (426)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Favor 68%  75% 76% 75% 58% 2% 64% 73% 69%
Oppose 14%  13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% 13% 13%
Not sure 18%  12% 12% 12% 28% 13% 21% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,464) (429) (450) (895) (563) (443) (559) (410) (496)
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55F. Favor Immigration Policies — Automatically shuttering the border if illegal crossings reach a certain average daily threshold
Do you favor or oppose the following approaches to immigration?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 57% 58% 43% 47% 66% 72% 62% 58% 47%
Oppose 19% 21% 18% 26% 23% 15% 15% 19% 16% 22%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 31% 30% 19% 13% 18% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1, 466) (718) (748) (309) (372) (476) (310) (918) (185) (236)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 58% 53% 7% 55% 62% 75% 52% 52% 74%
Oppose 19% 24% 12% 21% 20% 14% 26% 25% 15%
Not sure 23% 23% 11% 24% 18% 12% 22% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,466) (489) (414) (371) (982) (424) (453) (466) (424)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Favor 58%  52% 73% 63% 49% 66% 55% 61% 57%
Oppose 19%  26% 14% 20% 19% 16% 17% 19% 22%
Not sure 23%  22% 12% 17% 32% 18% 28% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,466) (427) (449) (895) (566) (449) (563) (409) (494)
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56. Favor or Oppose Border Deal - No Mention of Trump’s Opposition
Earlier this year, a group of Republican and Democratic senators struck a $20 billion bipartisan border deal that would raise the bar for asylum, hire more

asylum officers and border security agents, make it easier to expel migrants and automatically close the border if illegal crossings reach a certain average

daily threshold. Do you favor or oppose this border deal?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 59% 57% 47% 55% 62% 67% 61% 61% 49%
Oppose 18% 19% 17% 25% 16% 13% 21% 20% 12% 18%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 29% 29% 24% 12% 19% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (752) (389) (362) (173) (177) (251) (151) (463) (92) (125)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 58% 63% 64% 55% 60% 58% 64% 64% 57%
Oppose 18% 12% 19% 22% 20% 24% 13% 13% 27%
Not sure 24% 25% 17% 22% 20% 18% 23% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (752) (254) (215) (186) (502) (214) (228) (233) (218)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Favor 58%  65% 54% 64% 49% 62% 54% 59% 62%
Oppose 18% 11% 28% 20% 14% 18% 14% 21% 21%
Not sure 24%  24% 18% 16% 37% 20% 32% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Weighted N (752) (215) (228) (450) (298) (222) (305) (202) (244)
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57. Favor or Oppose Border Deal - Mentioning Trump’s Opposition

Earlier this year, a group of Republican and Democratic senators struck a $20 billion bipartisan border deal that would raise the bar for asylum, hire more
asylum officers and border security agents, make it easier to expel migrants and automatically close the border if illegal crossings reach a certain average

daily threshold. But Donald Trump opposed the deal and it died in the Senate. Do you favor or oppose this border deal?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 48% 48% 48% 41% 47% 50% 52% 46% 59% 50%
Oppose 24% 30% 20% 24% 21% 23% 30% 26% 15% 23%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 35% 33% 26% 18% 28% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (721) (327) (394) (135) (193) (231) (163) (465) (92) (106)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 48% 70% 34% 47% 50% 30% 2% 72% 26%
Oppose 24% 16% 36% 23% 29% 41% 17% 15% 44%
Not sure 28% 14% 30% 30% 21% 29% 11% 13% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (721) (237) (201) (188) (489) (215) (228) (237) (212)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Favor 48%  73% 28% 52% 42% 48% 42% 54% 49%
Oppose 24%  16% 42% 29% 15% 25% 25% 19% 27%
Not sure 28% 11% 30% 19% 43% 27% 33% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Weighted N (721) (216) (226) (452) (267) (228) (257) (210) (254)
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58. Employment Status

- 20240311

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Full-time 33% 39% 26% 28% 48% 40% 8% 34% 28% 28%
Part-time 15% 15% 15% 22% 20% 12% 9% 15% 21% 16%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Unemployed 8% 9% 8% 15% 11% 7% 2% 6% 14% 14%
Retired 21% 20% 22% 1% 1% 13% 77% 26% 18% 9%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 7% 2% 4% 16% 3% 7% 4% 7%
Homemaker 7% 2% 12% 8% 11% 8% 1% 7% 4% 12%
Student 5% 5% 6% 22% 2% 1% 0% 3% 9% 9%
Other 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 102% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Full-time 33% 36% 31% 34% 37% 34% 38% 39% 35%
Part-time 15% 17% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unemployed 8% 5% 7% 10% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Retired 21% 21% 28% 19% 26% 32% 22% 23% 34%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Homemaker 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Student 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Full-time 33%  38% 36% 36% 27% 32% 22% 26% 50%
Part-time 15% 15% 12% 14% 17% 20% 18% 16% 12%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unemployed 8% 3% 4% 5% 14% 8% 14% 6% 3%
Retired 21%  25% 31% 27% 12% 18% 18% 23% 23%
Permanently disabled 7% % 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 10% 2%
Homemaker 7% 4% 6% 6% 10% 8% 11% 5% 5%
Student 5% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 10% 2%
Other 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)
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59. State of the Economy

- 20240311

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 9% 10% 7% 10% 13% 5% 8% 9% 6% 11%
Good 22% 27% 17% 25% 23% 19% 22% 19% 33% 24%
Total excellent / good 30% 37% 24% 35% 36% 24% 30% 28% 39% 35%
Fair 27% 28% 25% 29% 26% 27% 24% 26% 37% 26%
Poor 40% 32% 48% 31% 34% 47% 45% 45% 20% 35%
Total fair / poor 67% 60% 73% 61% 60% 75% 69% 70% 56% 62%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 9% 17% 3% 6% 10% 2% 18% 17% 2%
Good 22% 38% 11% 17% 21% % 37% 38% 6%
Total excellent / good 30% 55% 14% 23% 31% 9% 55% 55% 8%
Fair 27% 25% 25% 31% 27% 28% 25% 26% 26%
Poor 40% 18% 61% 44% 41% 62% 19% 18% 66%
Total fair / poor 67% 43% 86% 74% 68% 90% 44% 44% 92%
Don’t know 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Excellent 9%  20% 2% 11% 5% 11% 7% 6% 12%
Good 22%  40% 5% 24% 18% 22% 17% 20% 28%
Total excellent / good 30% 60% 7% 35% 23% 32% 24% 26% 40%
Fair 21% 2% 27% 26% 28% 25% 27% 26% 27%
Poor 40% 13% 66% 39% 42% 41% 43% 46% 31%
Total fair / poor 67%  39% 92% 64% 70% 66% 70% 72% 59%
Don’t know 3% 1% 0% 0% 7% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)
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60. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting better 21% 23% 18% 16% 21% 19% 28% 22% 22% 17%
About the same 26% 29% 22% 30% 30% 23% 19% 23% 33% 29%
Getting worse 49% 42% 56% 44% 44% 55% 51% 52% 36% 48%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 3% 1% 3% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (719) (758) (310) (373) (482) (312) (927) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Getting better 21% 43% 4% 17% 25% 3% 49% 47% 3%
About the same 26% 32% 21% 24% 24% 20% 28% 28% 18%
Getting worse 49% 22% 74% 56% 49% 76% 21% 23% 78%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,477) (495) (416) (372) (991) (427) (458) (472) (428)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Getting better 21%  52% 3% 28% 9% 14% 12% 18% 33%
About the same 26%  30% 18% 22% 30% 28% 25% 23% 28%
Getting worse 49%  16% 79% 47% 52% 53% 54% 55% 38%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 2% 9% 5% 8% 4% 1%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (432) (453) (902) (570) (451) (569) (410) (498)
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61. Personal Economic Situation
How about your economic situation? Is that getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting better 16% 19% 14% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 25% 15%
About the same 36% 38% 34% 34% 38% 34% 38% 35% 40% 34%
Getting worse 43% 38% 48% 39% 38% 49% 45% 47% 26% 43%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 11% 6% 1% 1% 3% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (719) (757) (311) (371) (482) (313) (928) (185) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Getting better 16% 32% 6% 11% 19% 6% 32% 31% 7%
About the same 36% 43% 29% 37% 36% 29% 44% 45% 27%
Getting worse 43% 23% 63% 46% 43% 64% 22% 22% 66%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (491) (417) (374) (993) (429) (457) (471) (430)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Getting better 16%  34% 6% 20% 10% 15% 12% 15% 22%
About the same 36% 4% 26% 36% 35% 32% 34% 34% 40%
Getting worse 43% 1% 67% 41% 46% 48% 46% 48% 35%
Not sure 5% 1% 1% 2% 8% 5% 8% 2% 3%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 100%  99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (431) (454) (903) (568) (452) (567) (412) (497)
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62. State of Current Economic Situation

- 20240311

How would you describe your current economic situation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Good 26% 29% 23% 30% 28% 21% 29% 25% 33% 26%
Total excellent / good 34% 38% 30% 36% 37% 27% 39% 33% 41% 33%
Fair 35% 33% 37% 33% 31% 37% 38% 36% 39% 30%
Poor 29% 27% 31% 25% 30% 35% 22% 30% 17% 33%
Total fair / poor 64% 60% 68% 59% 61% 72% 61% 66% 56% 63%
Don’'t know 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,479) (719) (760) (311) (374) (480) (314) (928) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 8% 14% 3% 5% 9% 3% 17% 15% 3%
Good 26% 37% 22% 21% 28% 20% 36% 38% 19%
Total excellent / good 34% 51% 25% 27% 38% 23% 53% 53% 22%
Fair 35% 31% 38% 38% 36% 42% 31% 31% 41%
Poor 29% 17% 3% 31% 26% 35% 16% 15% 36%
Total fair / poor 64% 48% 75% 70% 62% 77% 47% 46% 77%
Don’t know 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (495) (417) (373) (992) (429) (457) (472) (429)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Excellent 8% 1% 3% 11% 2% 8% 5% 5% 13%
Good 26%  40% 18% 29% 22% 26% 22% 22% 35%
Total excellent / good 34% 57% 21% 40% 24% 34% 27% 26% 48%
Fair 35%  30% 41% 34% 3% 37% 33% 38% 34%
Poor 29% 12% 37% 25% 34% 27% 35% 34% 17%
Total fair / poor 64%  43% 78% 59% 71% 64% 69% 72% 51%
Don’t know 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,479) (431) (454) (903) (570) (452) (567) (413) (499)
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63. Inflation Getting Better or Worse
Do you think inflation is getting better or worse right now in America?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting better 17% 21% 14% 14% 17% 17% 22% 19% 18% 14%
Getting worse 56% 50% 62% 50% 53% 64% 54% 57% 49% 56%
Staying the same 19% 22% 17% 21% 22% 16% 19% 18% 23% 22%
Not sure 7% 7% % 14% 8% 3% 5% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Getting better 17% 37% 4% 14% 22% 3% 42% 40% 4%
Getting worse 56% 31% 78% 64% 55% 80% 30% 33% 79%
Staying the same 19% 25% 15% 17% 19% 15% 23% 22% 15%
Not sure 7% 7% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Getting better 17%  44% 3% 24% 8% 13% 10% 16% 28%
Getting worse 56%  26% 80% 52% 62% 56% 61% 63% 44%
Staying the same 19%  24% 14% 20% 18% 23% 19% 16% 22%
Not sure 7% 5% 2% 4% 12% 8% 10% 5% 6%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 99%  99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (904) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)

154



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

64. Hours of Sleep Each Night
How much sleep do you get at night, on average?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More than 8 hours 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 4% 8%
7-8 hours 38% 39% 37% 42% 41% 33% 39% 39% 27% 41%
5-6 hours 38% 38% 38% 37% 30% 44% 39% 36% 53% 35%
Less than 5 hours 13% 11% 14% 5% 15% 16% 12% 13% 12% 11%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,480) (720) (759) (311) (374) (482) (313) (929) (184) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
More than 8 hours 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6%
7-8 hours 38% 44% 36% 37% 41% 37% 46% 47% 36%
5-6 hours 38% 34% 43% 37% 39% 43% 34% 34% 45%
Less than 5 hours 13% 9% 13% 15% 12% 13% 10% 9% 13%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (493) (418) (374) (992) (430) (456) (470) (431)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

More than 8 hours 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 9%
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

7-8 hours 38%  48% 36% 40% 35% 35% 32% 36% 47%
5-6 hours 38% 33% 44% 41% 33% 42% 36% 45% 35%
Less than 5 hours 13% 9% 13% 10% 17% 13% 18% 12% 8%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (429) (455) (901) (573) (452) (569) (413) (498)
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65. Usual Bedtime
What time do you usually go to sleep?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Before 8 p.m. 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2%
Around 8 p.m. 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Around 9 p.m. 9% 9% 9% 8% % 12% 8% 9% % 10%
Around 10 p.m. 19% 18% 21% 16% 22% 20% 18% 20% 22% 19%
Around 11 p.m. 20% 21% 19% 24% 19% 17% 21% 20% 16% 22%
Around midnight 17% 19% 16% 21% 17% 14% 20% 17% 17% 21%
After midnight 25% 23% 27% 20% 26% 28% 24% 25% 24% 19%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,481) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (313) (930) (185) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Before 8 p.m. 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Around 8 p.m. 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Around 9 p.m. 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Around 10 p.m. 19% 21% 18% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21%
Around 11 p.m. 20% 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Around midnight 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16%
After midnight 25% 20% 22% 30% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23%
Not sure 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 102%
Weighted N (1,481) (494) (418) (374) (993) (430) (457) (471) (431)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Before 8 p.m. 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Around 8 p.m. 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Around 9 p.m. 9%  10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Around 10 p.m. 19%  22% 20% 20% 18% 21% 17% 18% 24%
Around 11 p.m. 20%  20% 20% 21% 18% 20% 17% 19% 24%
Around midnight 17%  18% 18% 18% 16% 17% 14% 20% 18%
After midnight 25%  23% 23% 22% 29% 22% 29% 26% 20%
Not sure 4% 1% 3% 2% 6% 6% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,481) (431) (455) (903) (573) (453) (569) (412) (500)
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66. Sick Days Per Year

How many days a year do you typically take sick time from work?

- 20240311

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Never 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 11% 6% 10% 6% 9%
1or2 16% 20% 12% 14% 26% 18% 4% 17% 14% 18%
A few 12% 12% 12% 13% 16% 14% 3% 12% 15% 6%
More than a few 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5%
Don’t have option to take sick time 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% % 4%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% % 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2%
Not asked - Not employed 52% 45% 58% 50% 32% 48% 84% 51% 51% 56%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,482) (721) (761) (311) (374) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Never 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9%
1or2 16% 17% 17% 15% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18%
A few 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 13%
More than a few 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Don’t have option to take sick time 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Not asked - Not employed 52% 47% 54% 54% 50% 53% 47% 47% 52%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,482) (495) (418) (373) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Never 9%  10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 11%
1or2 16%  18% 18% 18% 13% 17% 11% 17% 21%
A few 12%  14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 17%
More than a few 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Don’t have option to take sick time 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6%
Not asked - Not employed 52%  47% 52% 50% 55% 49% 60% 58% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,482) (432) (455) (903) (573) (453) (569) (413) (500)
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67. Reason for Not Taking More Sick Days
What is the main factor stopping you from taking more?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

I rarely get sick 13% 17% 10% 10% 18% 16% % 15% 11% 8%
Financial reasons (need the hours) 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 5% 7%
Pressure at work (work is busy, taking off is

frowned upon) 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Work reasons (no paid leave) 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3%
| work remotely and am not worried about illness

spreading 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Other factors 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t have the option to take sick

days, takes more than a few each year, or not

sure 23% 23% 22% 29% 30% 23% 6% 22% 29% 17%
Not asked - Not employed 52% 45% 58% 50% 32% 48% 84% 51% 51% 56%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,480) (720) (761) (311) (373) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

| rarely get sick 13% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16%
Financial reasons (need the hours) 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Pressure at work (work is busy, taking off is

frowned upon) 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Work reasons (no paid leave) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
I work remotely and am not worried about illness

spreading 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

continued on the next page ...

161



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Other factors 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not asked - Doesn’t have the option to take sick

days, takes more than a few each year, or not

sure 23% 28% 19% 22% 23% 20% 26% 24% 21%
Not asked - Not employed 52% 47% 54% 54% 50% 53% 47% 47% 52%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 98% 101%
Weighted N (1,480) (494) (418) (373) (993) (430) (457) (471) (431)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

| rarely get sick 13%  15% 15% 16% 9% 12% 9% 13% 19%
Financial reasons (need the hours) 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Pressure at work (work is busy, taking off is

frowned upon) 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Work reasons (no paid leave) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
| work remotely and am not worried about illness

spreading 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Other factors 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not asked - Doesn’t have the option to take sick

days, takes more than a few each year, or not

sure 23%  25% 21% 22% 24% 23% 20% 17% 30%
Not asked - Not employed 52%  47% 52% 50% 55% 49% 60% 58% 38%
Totals 99%  98% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,480) (430) (455) (902) (573) (452) (569) (413) (499)
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68. Preference if A Colleague Is Sick
When a colleague is sick, do you prefer for them to...?
Asked of those who are employed

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Take the day off 37% 42% 33% 3% 53% 41% 13% 37% 44% 32%
Work anyway 5% 6% 5% 10% 8% 3% 1% 6% 4% 7%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 7% 2% 6% 1% 5%
Not asked - Not employed 52% 45% 59% 50% 32% 48% 84% 51% 51% 56%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,481) (721) (759) (311) (373) (483) (314) (930) (185) (238)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Take the day off 37% 42% 36% 38% 41% 37% 44% 44% 36%
Work anyway 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4%
Not sure 5% 3% % 5% 5% % 3% 3% %
Not asked - Not employed 52% 47% 54% 54% 50% 53% 47% 47% 52%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,481) (495) (418) (374) (994) (430) (458) (472) (431)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Take the day off 37%  45% 36% 40% 33% 40% 30% 33% 50%
Work anyway 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8%
Not sure 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Not asked - Not employed 52%  47% 52% 50% 56% 49% 60% 58% 38%

continued on the next page . ..

163



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240311
March 8 - 11, 2024 - 1,482 U.S. Adults
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,481) (432) (455) (904) (571) (452) (568) (413) (500)
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69. Colleagues Really Sick on Sick Days

- 20240311

If a colleague takes a sick day, how often do you think they are really sick?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 7% 9% 5% 11% 10% 6% 2% 7% 8% 8%
Usually 16% 18% 14% 16% 22% 15% 8% 16% 10% 17%
Sometimes 15% 16% 14% 12% 24% 17% 3% 14% 24% 9%
Rarely 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 1% 5% 4% 7%
Never 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Not asked - Not employed 52% 45% 58% 50% 32% 48% 84% 51% 51% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,481) (720) (761) (311) (374) (482) (314) (930) (185) (237)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Always 7% 10% 3% 7% 7% 2% 11% 11% 3%
Usually 16% 19% 14% 18% 18% 17% 21% 20% 17%
Sometimes 15% 17% 16% 12% 16% 17% 14% 14% 18%
Rarely 5% 5% % 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Never 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Not asked - Not employed 52% 47% 54% 54% 50% 53% 47% 47% 52%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,481) (495) (417) (374) (993) (429) (458) (472) (430)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Always 7%  11% 3% 8% 6% 10% 5% 4% 11%
Usually 16%  21% 16% 17% 14% 15% 9% 13% 25%
Sometimes 15%  13% 18% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 17%
Rarely 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Never 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Not asked - Not employed 52%  47% 52% 50% 56% 49% 60% 58% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 101% 98% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,481) (432) (454) (904)  (572) (452) (568) (413) (500)
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70. Primary Care Physician
Do you have a primary care physician or primary care provider?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 77% 71% 82% 54% 76% 82% 93% 80% 76% 68%
No 20% 23% 16% 36% 20% 17% % 17% 21% 25%
Not sure 4% 5% 2% 10% 4% 1% 0% 3% 4% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (719) (758) (309) (373) (480) (314) (927) (185) (236)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 7% 80% 82% 74% 85% 88% 85% 86% 88%
No 20% 16% 17% 24% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12%
Not sure 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (495) (416) (373) (989) (427) (456) (471) (426)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Yes 7%  85% 87% 82% 70% 75% 69% 80% 84%
No 20% 13% 13% 17% 24% 21% 26% 16% 15%
Not sure 4% 2% 0% 2% 7% 5% 5% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (432) (450) (900) (571) (453) (568) (410) (498)
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71. Healthcare Provider
Who do you see for health care?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Specialist physicians as needed 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Urgent care center or emergency room 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5%
Other types of care 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
| don't visit the doctor regularly 10% 11% 9% 17% 10% 10% 2% 8% 12% 11%
I'm not sure who | would see 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Not asked - Have a primary care provider or not

sure 80% 7% 84% 64% 80% 83% 93% 83% 79% 75%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (719) (758) (309) (373) (480) (314) (927) (185) (236)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Specialist physicians as needed 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Urgent care center or emergency room 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Other types of care 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
| don't visit the doctor regularly 10% 7% 9% 14% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6%
I'm not sure who | would see 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not asked - Have a primary care provider or not

sure 80% 84% 83% 76% 87% 88% 87% 88% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,477) (495) (416) (373) (989) (427) (456) (471) (426)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref SOTU Coverage Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Yes No Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Specialist physicians as needed 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Urgent care center or emergency room 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Other types of care 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
| don’t visit the doctor regularly 10% 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 7%
I'm not sure who | would see 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not asked - Have a primary care provider or not

sure 80% 87% 87% 83% 76% 79% 74% 84% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,477) (432) (450) (900) (571) (453) (568) (410) (498)
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Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,482 U.S. Adults
Conducted March 8 — 11, 2024
Margin of Error +2.8%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,482 U.S. adults interviewed online between March 8 — 11, 2024.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2020 election turnout
and Presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022, and is
weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Democratic, 27% Republican). Re-
spondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S. adults.
The weights range from 0.2 to 4.0, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.5.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.8%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



